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BUDGET CERTIFICATE

BUDGET OF
STEPHENS COUNTY, TEXAS
FISCAL YEAR 2010

JANUARY 1, 2010 TO DECEMBER 31, 2010

THE STATE OF TEXAS BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS

COUNTY OF STEPHENS SEPTEMBER 28, 2009

We, Gary Fuller, County Judge, and Helen Haddock, County Clerk, do hereby
certify that the attached budget is a true and correct copy of the budget of Stephens
County, Texas, as passed and approved by the Commissioners Court of said County on
the 28th day of September, 2009, and the same appears on file in the office of the County

Clerk of said county.
g m U] / ‘

Gary Fuller,[County Judge
i;elen Haddock, County Clerk

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, the undersigned authority, this 28th
day, September, 2009.
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i %*; Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Public
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STEPHENS COUNTY
BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 2010

STATISTICAL DATA

In presenting this budget to the Commissioners Court and to the taxpayers of
Stephens County, the following statistics are set out:

ACTUAL ASSESSED VALUATION
$714,714,395

The above assessed valuation is a decrease of $90,793,982 from that of the
preceding year. Total assessed valuation for Stephens County for the year 2009 is based
on certified figures received from the Stephens County Tax Appraisal District.

The proposed county tax levy contained in the budget for Maintenance &
Operations is .5614 on each $100 of assessed valuation, an increase of .1031 from the
2008 rate. The total amount of county taxes levied for this budget based on the assessed
valuation and tax levy is $4,012,406, an increase of $320,761 over 2009.

The proposed county tax levy contained in the budget for Debt Service is .1606
on each $100 of assessed valuation, an increase of .0723 from the 2008 rate. The total
amount of county taxes levied for Debt Service based on the assessed valuation and tax
levy is $1,147,831, an increase of $436,567 over 2009.

The total proposed county tax levy for 2009 is .7220, an increase of .1754 from
the 2008 tax levy.

The budget for the year 2010 expenditures is estimated to be $5,188,713 for
Maintenance & Operations and $1,249,394 for Debt Service for a combined total of
$6,438,107. It is estimated the ad valorem taxes will furnish approximately 79.04% of
the funding for the total budgeted expenditures.

Certificates of Obligation Series 2006 issued for the construction of Stephens
Memorial Hospital Emergency Room is scheduled to be paid in full by August of 2014.
The total amount of payments due for 2010 is $264,403.92, of which Stephens County
and Stephens Memorial Hospital will each pay $132,201.96. Certificates of Obligation
Series 2008 issued for the construction of the Stephens County Law Enforcement Center
will be paid in full in December of 2023. The total amount of payments due for 2010 is
$849,490. Total amount due for both Debt Service payments is $1,113,893.92.



COUNTY OF STEPHENS
200 WEST WALKER STREET
BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS 76424

AUGUST 31, 2009
. NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER THE BUDGET FOR THE COUNTY OF
STEPHENS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2010 WILL BE HELD TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2009, AT

9:00 AM, IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM, 200 WEST WALKER STREET,
BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS 76424.

“This budget will raise more total property taxes than
last year’s budget by $753,618 (16.99%) and of that
amount $29,451 is tax revenue to be raised from new
property added to the roll this year.”

In accordance with Section 111.007 of the Local Government Code, notice is hereby given that
the County Commission of the County of Stephens will hold a Public Hearing to consider a

budget of expenditures of County funds from all sources for the year beginning January 1, 2010
and ending December 31, 2010.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED 2010 BUDGET

Road & Bridge Fund 1,151,987
Jury Fund 121,035
General Fund 3,443,863
Hospital Fund 176,550
Stephens County Airport Fund 12,386
Lateral Road Fund 14,000
Law Library Fund 16,300
Courthouse Security Fund 6,000
Time Payment Fund 550
Co. Records Management Fund 2,700
Co. Clerk Records Management & Preservation Fund 24,200
Dist. Clerk Records Management Fund 1,800
JP Court Technology Fund 1,000
Court Reporter Service Fund 1,500
Co. Family Protection Account Fund 1,200
Sheriff LEOSE Fund 1,300
Constable LEOSE Fund 660
Co. Attorney Hot Check Fund 2,500
State & Civil Fees Fund 116,540
Interest & Sinking Series 2006 Fund 399,604
Interest & Sinking Series 2008 Fund 849,790

Any person may attend and participate in the hearing. Results of said Public Hearing will
be considered before adopting the 2010 Budget and Tax Rate for Stephens County as
prescribed by law.

Gary Fuller, County Judge
Stephens County, Texas



STEPHENS COUNTY
BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 2010
TAX RATE COMPARISON
BY FUND
ADOPTED
TAX TAX TAX TAX
RATE RATE RATE RATE
MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 2007 2008 2009 2010
Jury Fund 0.0222 0.0220 0.0160 0.0168
Road & Bridge Fund 0.0886 0.0909 0.0756 0.0898
General Fund 0.4434 0.4383 0.3667 0.4548
DEBT SERVICE
Interest & Sinking Funds, Series 2006 & 2008 0.0000 0.0179 0.0883 0.1606
TOTAL TAX RATES 0.5542 0.5512 0.5466 0.7220
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TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

STEPHENS COUNTY

BUDGET SUMMARY BY FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2010

TOTAL MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 5,188,713.00

TOAL DEBT SERVICE

1,249,394.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES BY FUND:

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

GENERAL FUND

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

INTEREST & SINKING FUND SERIES 2006

PRECINCT #1
PRECINCT #2
PRECINCT #3
PRECINCT #4
COUNTY YARD

GENERAL FUND

JURY FUND

HOSPITAL FUND

STEPHENS COUNTY AIRPORT FUND

LATERAL ROAD FUND

LAW LIBRARY FUND

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
TIME PAYMENT FUND

CO. RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
CO. CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND
DIST. CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND
JP COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND
CO. FAMILY PROTECTION FUND
SHERIFF LEOSE FUND

CONSTABLE LEOSE FUND

CO. ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUND
STATE & CIVIL FEES FUND

VOTER REGISTRATION FUND

INTEREST & SINKING FUND SERIES 2008

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

TOTAL MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 5,188,713.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 1,249,394.00
5
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......................................................

.........................................

...................

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

......................

290,696.00
278,100.00
265,504.00
256,687.00

61,000.00

.......................

3,536,505.00
121,035.00
176,550.00
12,386.00

......................

14,000.00
16,300.00
6,000.00
550.00
2,700.00
24,200.00
1,800.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
1,300.00
660.00
2,500.00
116,540.00
0.00

.......................

..........................................

----------------------------------------------------------------

$ 6,438,107.00

$ 1,151,987.00

$ 190,250.00

3 399,604.00

$  849,790.00



FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE
PRECINCT #1
PRECINCT #2
PRECINCT #3
PRECINCT #4
COUNTY YARD
JURY
GENERAL
HOSPITAL
STEPHENS COUNTY AIRPORT
LATERAL ROAD
LAW LIBRARY
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
TIME PAYMENT
CO RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CO CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT
DIST CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT
JP COURT TECHNOLOGY
COURT REPORTER SERVICE
CO FAMILY PROTECTION ACCOUNT
SHERIFF LEOSE
CONSTABLE LEOSE
CO ATTORNEY HOT CHECK
STATE & CIVIL FEES
VOTER REGISTRATION
INTEREST & SINKING SERIES 2006
INTEREST & SINKING SERIES 2008

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

STEPHENS COUNTY
ANNUAL BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 2010

SUMMARY OF BUDGETED REVENUES

AD
VALOREM
TAXES & OTHER FEES & OTHER TOTAL
P&l TAXES FINES REVENUES REVENUES

175,396.00 0.00 0.00 109,300.00 284,696.00
162,800.00 0.00 0.00 109,300.00 272,100.00
150,204.00 0.00 0.00 109,300.00 259,504.00
141,387.00 0.00 0.00 109,300.00 250,687.00
0.00 0.00 56,070.00 0.00 56,070.00
118,035.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 121,035.00
3,224,298.00 12,200.00 261,025.00 159,962.00  3,657,485.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 85,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 12,386.00 12,386.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
0.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.00 6,300.00
0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00
0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 550.00
0.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00
0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00
0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00
0.00 0.00 2,600.00 0.00 2,600.00
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 900.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 660.00 660.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
0.00 0.00 116,540.00 0.00 116,540.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
266,404.00 0.00 0.00 134,200.00 400,604.00
850,090.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 851,190.00
5,088,614.00 12,200.00 485,985.00 851,308.00 _ 6,438,107.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget by Object
The Softwvare Group, Inc. As hdopted
P eeememccccccscccesccncecocncmoeomn e e mcm e menceccccecemeemceeamen——n eeeemeceemimanmcemmamcsccsnconaenaaacannn ceememeencaan—an
....Adopted
i 0000
l 100-120 SUMMARY/JURY GENERAL 12,469.00
100-125 SUMMARY/DISTRICT JUDGB 31,336.00
‘ 100-130 SUMMARY/DISTRICT ATTORNBY 43,230.00
m 100-135 SUMMARY/COURT REPORTER 34,000.00
201-201 SUMMARY/PRECINCT #1 290, 696.00
202-202 SUMMARY/PRECINCT #2 278,100.00
m 203-203 SUMMARY/PRECINCT #3 265,504.00
; 204-204 SUMMARY/PRECINCT #4 256, 687.00
205-205 SUMMARY/COUNTY YARD §1,000.00
300-325 SUMMARY/COUNTY AGENTS 71,643.00
o 300-330 SUMMARY/COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS 189,499.00
! 300-335 SUMMARY/PROBATION DEPARTMENT 110,528.00
1 300-340 SUMMARY/HEALTH OPFICER & CHARITY 48,035,00
300-355 SUMMARY/CONTINGENCY 1,069,515.00
ad 300-420 SUMMARY/COUNTY JUDGE 132,708.00
300-425 SUMMARY/COUNTY CLERK 153,756.00
300-430 SUMMARY/TAX COLLECTOR , 165,561.00
300-435 SUMMARY/COUNTY TREASURER 95,510.00
e 300-440 SUMMARY/DISTRICT CLERK 123,715.00
f 300-445 SUMMARY/SHERIPP 523,438.00
300-446 SUNMARY/JAIL OPERARTIONS 572,639.00
300-450 SUMMARY/COUNTY ATTORNEY 154,718.00
e 300-455 SUMMARY/JUSTICE OF THE PBACE 89,220.00
' 300-460 SUMMARY/CONSTABLE 36,020.00
501-501 SUMMARY/LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #1 3,500.00
502-502 SUMMARY/LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #2 3,500.00
el 503-503 SUMMARY/LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #3 3,500.00
504-504 SUMMARY/LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #4 3,500.00
600-620 SUMMARY/LAW LIBRARY 16,300.00
601-601 SUMMARY/COURTHOUSE SECURITY 6,000.00
e 602-602 SUMMARY/TIME PAYMENT 550.00
' 604-604 SUMMARY/CO RECORDS MANAGEMENT 2,700.00
605-605 SUMMARY/CO CLERK RECORDS WANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION 24,200.00
606-606 SUMMARY/DIST CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT 1,800.00
wm 607-607 SUMMARY/JP COURT TECHNOLOGY 1,0600.08
608-608 SUMMARY/COURT REPORTER SERVICE 1,500.00
609-609 SUMMARY/CO FAMILY PROTECTION ACCOUNT 1,200.00
610-610 SUMMARY/SHERIFF LEOSE 1,300.00
™ 611-611 SUMMARY/CONSTABLE LEOSE 6€60.00
. 612-612 SUMMARY/CO ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FEE 2,500.00
' 613-613 SUMMARY/STATE & CIVIL FEBS 116,540.00
620-625 SUMMARY/VOTBR REGISTRATION 0.00
™ 700-720 SUMMARY/HOSPITAL 176,550.00
: 900-900 SUMMARY/STEPHENS COUNTY AIRPORT 12,386.00
990-990 SUMMARY/INTEREST & SINKING SERIES 2006 399,604.00
- 995-995 SUMMARY/INTEREST & SINKING SERIES 2008 849,790.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 0000 ’ $ 6,438,107.00
!’r‘ﬂm
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Stephens County

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

BYSTEM

Next Year’'s Budget by Object

The Software Group, Inc.

1010
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT

#1 - ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY
#2 - ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY
#3 - ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY
#4 - ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE

300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE

300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE
300-445 SHERIFPP - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - SALARY/ADNINISTRATIVE

As Adopted

300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE

300-460 CONSTABLE - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1010

1011
300-325 SALARIES/APPOINTED

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1011

1020

300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - SALARY/SECRETARY
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - SBALARIES/CLERICAL
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - SALARIES/CLERICAL
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - SALARY/CLERICAL
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - SALARIBS/CLERICAL
300-445 SHBRIFF - SALARIES/DEPUTIES

300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - SALARIES/SECRETARIAL
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - SALARY/CLERICAL

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1020

1021
300-460 CONSTABLE - SALARY/BAILIFF

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1021

1022

300-446 LAW ENPORCEMENT CENTER - SALARIES/JAILERS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1022

1025
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - SALARIES/ASSISTANTS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1025

1030

44,772.00
44,772.00
44,772.00
44,772.00
47,502.00
44,772.00
47,502.00
44,772.00
44,772.00
47,502.00
44,902.00
37,466.00
17,810.00

$ 556,088.00

25,480.00

$ 25,480.00

30,472.00
44,408.00
72,696.00
25,896.00
43,992.00
231,4%4.00
44,512.00
24,752.00

$ 518,222.00

7,670.00

$ 313,444.00

19,760.00

$ 19,760.00



Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - ROAD EMPLOYEES
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - ROAD EMPLOYEES
203-203 R&B/PRBECINCT #3 - ROAD EMPLOYEES
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - ROAD EMPLOYEES
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - CUSTODIANS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1030

1060

100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - FICA/MEDICARE
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - FICA/MBDICARRE
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - FICA/MBDICARE
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - FICA/MEDICARE
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - FICA/MEDICARE
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - PICA/MEDICARE
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - PICA/MEDICARE
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - PICA/MEDICARE
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - PICA/MEDICARE
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - FICA/MEDICARE
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - PICA/MEDICARE
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - FICA/MEDICARE
300-445 SHERIPP - PICA/MEDICARE

300-446 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER - FICA/MEDICARE

300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - FICA/MEDICARE
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - FICA/MEDICARB
300-460 CONSTABLE - FICA/MEDICARE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1060

1075

100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - RETIREMENT
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - RETIREBMENT
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - RBTIREMENT
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - RETIRERMENT
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - RETIREMENT
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - RETIREMBNT
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - RETIREMENT
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - RETIREMENT

300-425 COUNTY CLERK - RETIREMENT

300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - RETIREMENT
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - RETIREMENT
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - RETIREMENT
300-445 SHERIFP - RETIREMENT

300-446 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER - RETIREMENT
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - RETIREMENT
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - RETIREMBNT
300-460 CONSTABLE - RETIREMENT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1075

BUDGETARY
Next Year’'s Budget by Object

ACCOUNTING

As Adopted

SYSTEM

....Adopted

68,692.00
68,692.00
68,692.00
68,692.00
53,976.00

$ 328,744.00

92.00
9,796.00
9,733.00
9,367.00
9,503.00
3,898.00
4,273.00
8,174.00
6,823.00

10,007.00
5,685.00
7,086.00

24,644.00

24,361.00
$,693.00
4,945.00
1,950.00

$ 150,030.00

144.00
15,366.00
14,402.00
14,692.00
14,906.00

2,193.00
6,478.00
12,821.00
10,702.00
15,410.00
8,917.00
11,114.00
38,656.00
3B,214.00
15,204.00
7,757.00
3,058.00

$ 230,034.00



201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - LONGEVITY
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - LONGEVITY
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - LONGEVITY
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - LONGBVITY
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - LONGEVITY
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - LONGEVITY
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - LONGEVITY

300-425 COUNTY CLERK - LONGEVITY

300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - LONGEBVITY
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - LONGBVITY
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - LONGBVITY
300-445 SHERIPF - LONGEVITY

300-446 LAW ENFPORCEMENT CENTER - LONGEVITY
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - LONGEVITY
3100-455 JUSTICE OP THE PERCE - LONGEVITY
300-460 CONSTABLE - LONGEVITY

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1095

1096
300-445 SHBRIFF - OVERTIME PAY
300-446 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER - OVERTIME PAY

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1096

2000

100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - OFFPICE SUPPLIES
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-355 CONTINGENCY - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - OFPICE SUPPLIES
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-445 SHERIFF - OFFICE SUPPLIES

300-450 COUNTY ATTORNBY - OFPICE SUPPLIES
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PBACE - OFFICE SUPPLIBS
300-460 CONSTABLE - OFFICE SUPPLIES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2000

2002
612-612 CO. ATTORNEY HOT CHECK - OFPICE EQUIPMENT

Total ....Rdoptad Budget for Object - 2002

2005
300-446 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER - FOOD FOR INMATES

10

-...Adopted

7.384.00
6,552.00
1,768.00
3,552.00

312.00
1,872.00
4,264.00
5,408.00
8,216.00
3,640.00
3,851.00
2,392.00
1,560.00
6,032.00
2,600.00

832.00

60,235.00

19,000.00
5$,000.00

24,000.00

200.00
500.00
2,600.00
2,000.00
700.00
2,000.00
3,330.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
900.00
800.00
150.00

18,680.00

1,000.00

$

1,000.00

75,860.00

Stephens County BUDGBTARY ACCOUNTING S8SYSTEHM
Next Year’s Budget by Object
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
1095



Stephens County

The Softwvare Group, Inc.

BUDGEBETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Next Year’s Budget by Object

As Adopted

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 200§

2006
300-446 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER - INMATE HEALTH CARE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2006

2007
300-446 LAW ENPORCEMENT CENTER - OUT OF COUNTY INMATE HOUSING

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2007

2008
613-613 B8TATB & CIVIL FEES - STATE CIVIL FEES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2008
2009

300-425 COUNTY CLERK - RECORDS MANAGEMENT/COUNTY CLERK
604-604 RECORDS MANAGEMENT

605-605 CO. CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT - RECORDS MANAGEMENT/COUNTY CLERK

606-606 RECORDS MANAGEMENT
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2008

2010

300-355 OONTINGENCY - OFFICB RECORDS

300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - OFPFICE RECORDS

300-425 COUNTY CLBRK - OFFICE RECORDS

300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE RECORDS
300-435 COUNTY TRBASURBR - OFPICE RECORDS
300-440 DISTRICT CLEBRK - OFFICE RECORDS
300-445 SHERIPF - OFFICE RECORDS

300-446 LAW ENPORCEMENT CENTER - OFFICE RECORDS
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - OFFICE RECORDS
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - OFFICE RECORDS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2010

2011
300-355 CONTINGENCY - NEWSPAPER ADS/PUBLICATIONS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2011

2012

300-355 CONTINGENCY - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/HARDWARE
607-607 COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY EXPENSE

620-625 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/HARDWARE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2012

11

....Adopted

$ 75,860.00

75,000.00

$ 75,000.00

$ 22,740.00

25,993.00
2,700.00
24,200.00
1,800.00

$ 84,693.00

10,000.00
625.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
1,800.00
1,000.00
775.00
3,300.00

$ 41,500.00

1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

100,000.00
1,000.00
.00

$ 101,000.00



Stephens County ’

The Software Group, Inc.

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING
Next Year‘s Budget by Object
As Adopted

2013
300-425 COUNTY CLBRK - BIRTH CERTIFICATE FEES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2013

2014
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - OMNIBASE SERVICES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2014

2015

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - FUEL, OIL & GREASE
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - FUBL, OIL & GREASE
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - FUEL, OIL & GREASE
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - FUBL, OIL & GREASE
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - FUEL, OIL & GREARSB
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - PUBL, OIL & GREBASE
300-445 SHERIPF - FUEL, OIL & GREASE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2015

2016

100-130 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - COURT/INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES
300-445 SHERIFF - COURT/INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2016

2020
300-355 CONTINGENCY - POSTAGE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2020

2025

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - CLEANING SUPPLIES
300-446 LAW BNPORCEMENT CENTER -~ CLEANING SUPPLIES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2025

2031
300-355 CONTINGENCY - RADIO CONTRACT/CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2031

2032
300-35S CONTINGENCY - RURAL FIRE SERVICE/CITY OF BRECKENRIDGB

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2032

2033
300-355 CONTINGENCY - AGING SERVICES/CITY OF BRBCKENRIDGE

12

SYSTEM

$ 1,600.00

25,000.00
24,000.00
15,000.00
19,000.00
2,700.00
200.00
26,000.00

$ 111,900.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

$ 3,500.00

14,000.00

$ 14,000.00

8,000.00
10,000.00

$ 18,000.00

3,000.00

$ 3,000.00

80,000.00

$ 80,000.00

25,000.00



Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

Next Year’s Budget by Object

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2033

2034

300-355 CONTINGENCY - AMBULANCES/STEPHENS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

Total ....Rdopted Budget for Object - 2034

2036

300-355 CONTINGBNCY - STEPHENS COUNTY TAX APPRAISAL DISTRICT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2036

2038

300-355 CONTINGENCY - VETERANS SBRVICE OFPFICER/AMBRICAN LEGION

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2038

2039
300-355 CONTINGENCY - BRECKENRIDGE LIBRARY

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2038

2040
300-355 CONTINGENCY - BRECKENRIDGB FINE ARTS CENTER

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2040

2042
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - COYOTE ERADICATION

Total ....Rdopted Budget for Object - 2042

2043
300-355 CONTINGENCY - ARCADA
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2043

2045
609-609 €O PANILY PROTECTION ACCOUNT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2045
2046

300-355 CONTINGENCY - ANIMAL SHELTER
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2046

2050
100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - EDUCATIONAL BAPENSES

As Adopted

13

- CRIME VICTIM ASSISTANCE CENTER

SYSTEM

....hdopted

s 25,000.00
82,000.00

s e2,000.00
118,000.00

$ 118,000.00

6,500.00
s 6,500.00
12,000.00

$ 12,000.00
8,000.00

$ 8,000.00
6,000.00

$ 6,000.00
2,500,00

$ 2,500.00
1,200.00

$ 1,200.00
4,000.00

$ 4,000.00
1,000.00

SEP 2009



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN
Next Year‘'s Budget by Object
- The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
... .Adopted
i
’ 201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSBS 1,000.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 2,000.00
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - BDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 1,000.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 2,400.00
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 1,200.00
300-355 CONTINGENCY - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 2,600.00
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 2,100.00
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 2,500.00
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 3,000.00
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 2,000.00
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 1,200.00
Fn 300-445 SHERIPF - BDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 700.00
: 300-446 LAW ENPORCEMENT CENTER - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 1,000.00
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSESZ 1,200.00
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - BDUCATIOMAL BXPENSES 1,200.00
f”"" 300-460 CONSTABLE - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 800.00
: 600-620 LAW LIBRARY - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 16,300.00
610-610 SHERIFF LBOSE - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 1,300.00
611-611 CONSTABLE LEOSE - EDUCATIONAL BXPENSES 660,00
. §20-625 BEDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 0.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2050 $ 45,160.00
s 2055
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - BOTANICAL EXPENSES 1,300.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2055 $ 1,300.00
ﬁﬁiﬁ
‘ 2060
300-340 HEALTH OPPICER & CHARITY - GROCERIES FOR INDIGENTS $00.00
M Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2060 $ 500.00
2065
- 300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - LAUNDRY SERVICE FOR COURTHOUSE 2,000.00
Total ....Rdopted Budget for Object - 2065 $ 2,000.00
o 2070 -
. 300-446 LAWY ENFORCEMENT CENTER - SUPPLIES FOR JAIL 8,700.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2070 $ 8,700.00
FMI
: 2075
300-340 HBALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - DRUGS FOR INDIGENTS 3,500.00
= Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2075 $ 3,500.00
2085
300-445 SHERIFF - UNIPORMS/AMMUNITION 3,500.00
.
!
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Stephens County

The Software Group., Inc.

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

Next Year‘s Budget by Object
As Adopted

300-460 CONSTABLE - UNIFORMS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2085

2086
300-455 JUSTICE OP THE PEACE - DPS EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budgst for Object - 2086

3000

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - HEATING/COOLING MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 3000

3005

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - PLUMBING SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 3005

3010

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1010

3015
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

900-900 AIRPORT - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Total ....Adopted Budget foxr Object -~ 3015

3016
900-%00 AIRPORT - OTHER MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 3016

3018
900-500 AIRPORT - TXDOT GRANT EXPENDITURES

Total ....hdopted Budget foxr Object - 3018

3020
300-4456 LAW BENFORCEMENT CENTER - JAIL MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 3020

4000

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - BOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

15

SYSTEM

$ 3,700.00

500.00

$ 500.00

$ 10,000.00

6,000.00

$ 6,000.00

10,000.00
13,400.00
1,000.00

17,500.00

$ 17,500.00

4,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00

SEP 2009
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8tephens County BUDGEBTARY ACCOUNTING B8YSTEMN SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget by Object
o The Software Group, Inec. As Adopted
....Adopted
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 5,500.00
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 8,000.00
900-900 AIRPORT - EQUIPMENT/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 1,286.00
m ccesesccascoene
Total ....Adopted Budget for Objeoct - 4000 $ 29,786.00
4005
e 201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #§1 - MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 4,000.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT §2 - MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 5,000.00
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 5,000.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2,000.00
fr 205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 4,000.00
3’ 300-445 SHBERIFF - MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PURCHASE 114,550.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 4005 $ 134,550.00
4010
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - TIRES, TIRE REPAIRS 3,000.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - TIRBS, TIRE REPAIRS 4,000.00
Fm 203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - TIRES, TIRE REPAIRS 7,000.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - TIRES, TIRE REPAIRS 4,010.00
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - TIRES, TIRE REPAIRS 2,500.00
fm Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 4010 $ 20,510.00
4011
300-445 SHERIFP - SHERIFF DEPT BOAT 500.00
Total ....Adopted Budget foxr Object - 4011 $ 50D0.00
4012
i 205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - FIRE TRUCK EXPENSES 2,300.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Cbject - 4012 $ 2,300.00
5000
300-355 CONTINGENCY - TELEPHONE SERVICEB 29,500.00
™ Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5000 $ 29,500.00
3 5001
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - CELLULAR PHONES 4,800.00
n 300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - CELLULAR PHONES 1,100.00
' 300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - CELLULAR PHONES 700.00
300-445 SHERIFF - CELLULAR PHONES 6,000.00
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - CELLULAR PHONES 3,500.00
m 300-460 CONSTABLE - CELLULAR PHONES $00.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5001 $ 16,600.00
m
16
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 8YSTEM SEBP 2009
Next Year’'s Budget by Object
™ The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
....Adopted
; 5002
: 300-355 CONTINGENCY - COMMUNICATIONS/EQUIPMENT & REPAIRS 2,000.00
] Total ....Adopted Budget for Object -~ 5002 $ 2,000.00
5005
300-445 SHERIFF - TRAVEL EXPENSBS 2,300.00
P 300-455 JUSTICE OP THE PERCE - TRAVEL EXPENSES 700.00
‘ 300-460 CONSTABLE - TRAVEL EXPENSES 2,300.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5005 $ 5,300.00
m
! 5010
201-201 R&B/PREBCINCT #1 - TRAVEL 7,200.00
202-202 R&B/PRBCINCT #2 - TRAVEL 7.200.00
pm 203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - TRAVEL 7,200.00
. 204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - TRAVEL 7.200.00
300-325 COUNTY AGBNTS - TRAVEL . 5,400.00
300-420 COUNTY JUDGB - TRAVBL 7,200.00
(e 300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - TRAVEL 2,400.00
300-460 CONSTABLR - TRAVEL 600.00
Total ....ARdopted Budget for Object - 5010 $ 44,400.00
‘ 5014
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE/TCDRS EMPLOYER LIFE 8,800.00
R Total ....Adopted Budget for Object -~ 5014 $ 9,800.00
5018
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 100.00
¥ 202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 0.00
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 0.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - INSURANCE & SURRTY BONDS 100.00
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE & SURBTY BONDS 116,559.00
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 50.00
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - INSURANCE & SURBTY BONDS 100.00
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 200.00
‘ 300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 100.00
rw 300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 100.00
' 300-445 SHERIFP - INSURARCE & SURETY BONDS 100.00
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 50.00
= 300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 50.00
: 300-460 CONSTABLE - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 50.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5015 $ 117,559.00
,Wm
5016
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE/EMPLOYEE HEALTH 281, 000.00
o Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5016 $ 281,000.00
17
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BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 8SYSTEM
Next Year’'s Budget by Object
As Adopted

Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

5017
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE/BMPLOYRE DENTAL

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5017

5018
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE/EMPLOYBE LIFE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5018

5019
300-355 CONTINGENCY - COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS/JUVENILE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5019

s020
300-355 CONTINGENCY - COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS/CRIMINAL

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5020

5021
300-355 CONTINGENCY - COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS/CIVIL

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5021

5022
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INVESTIGATOR/EXPERT WITNESS EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5022

5023
100-120 COURT APPOINTED INTERPETERS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5023

5024
300-340 HEALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - COUNTY HEALTH OFPICER

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5024

5025

100-120 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - MISCELLANECUS EXPENSES
100-130 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
204-204 R&B/PRBCINCT #4 - WISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - MISCELLANEOUS BXPENSES
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

18

- - --hdopted

16,416.00

$ 16,416.00

6,840.00

4,000.00

$ 4,000.00

41,000.00

$ 41,000.00

10,000.00

$ 10,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

$ $00.00

2,100.00

$ 2,100.00

100.00
700.00
500.00
1,136.00
24,332.00
4,000.00
6,000.00
2,500.00
500.00



Stephens County

The Softwvare Group, Inc.

As Adopted

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
300-340 HEALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
300-355 CONTINGENCY - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - NISCELLANBOUS EXPENSES

300-425 COUNTY CLBRK - NISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

300-43S COUNTY TREASURER - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

300-44C DISTRICT CLERK - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

300-445 SHERIFP - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

300-446 LAW ENPORCEMENT CENTER - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - MISCELLANBOUS EXPENSES

300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
300-460 CONSTABLE - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

602-602 TIME PAYMENT - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

612-612 CO ATTORNBEY HOT CHECK - MISCELLANEOUS BXPENSES
613-613 MNISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

700-720 HOSPITAL - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

900-900 AIRPORT - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

995-995 DEBT SERVICE/S2008 - MISCELLANEOUS/ADMINISTRATION FBES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5025

5026
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - JUVENILE PROBATION/DETENTION

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5026

5027
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - JUVENILE PROBATION/SUPPLEMENT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5027

5028
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - DEMO/TRAVBL BXPENSE/CEA-AG

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5028

5029
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - DEMO/TRAVEL EXPENSE/CEA-FCS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5023

5030
300-340 HEALTH OFPICER & CHARITY - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5030

5031
300-340 HBALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - AUTOPSIES

19

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING
Next Year‘s Budget by Object

B8YSTEM

....Adopted

700.00
400.00
0.00
33,000.00
3o00.00
200.00
100.00
500.00
100.00
300.00
1,000.00
200.00
50.00
100.00
§50.00
1,500.00
500.00
500.00
100.00
300.00

$ 80,168.00

13,164.00

$ 13,164.00

80,000.00

$ 80,000.00

7,500.00

$ 7.500.00

4,000.00

$ 4,000.00

10,000.00

$ 10,000.00

10,835.00



Stephens County BUDGEBTARY ACCOUNTING S8YSTEM SEP 2008
Next Year's Budget by Object
- The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
....Adopted
™ e
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5031 $ 10,935.00
= 5032
300-340 HEALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - COMMITMENTS 4,500.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5032 $ 4,500.00
A
5033
300-340 HEALTH OPFICER & CHARITY - BETTY HARDWICK CENTER/SUBSIDY 11,000.00
{7 Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5033 $ 11,000.00
5034
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - JUVENILE PROBATION/PLACEMENTS 13,164.00
[l e cerenen
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5034 i $ 13,164.00
5035
= 300-340 HEALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - BURIAL OF INDIGENTS 5,500.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5035 $ 5,500.00
Fm 5040
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - WATBR, GAS & BLECTRICITY 13,000.00
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - WATER, GAS & ELECTRICITY 76,300.00
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - WATER, GAS & ELECTRICITY 3,800.00
300-355 CONTINGENCY - UTILITIES/RODEO GROUNDS 550.00
900-900 AIRPORT - WATER, GAS & ELECTRICITY 6,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5040 S 99,650.00
5045
300-355 OONTINGBNCY - BLECTION EXPENSES 25,000.00
- eccecemcnecenann
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5045 S 25,000.00
5046
601-602 COURTHOUSE SBCURITY €,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Cbject - 5046 $ 6,000.00
- 5050
300-355 CONTINGENCY - CHAMBER OF COMMERCE/MOTEL TAXES 3,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budgaet for Object - 5050 $ 3,000.00
(]
6000
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 3,000.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 6,000.00
=



8tephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM S8EP 2009
Next Year’'s Budget by Object
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted

....Adopted
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 5,000,00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 4,000.00
501-501 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #1 - BRIDGB MAINTENANCE 0.00
$02-502 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #2 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 0.00
503-503 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #3 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 0.00
504-504 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT {4 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 0.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object ~ 6000 $ 18,000.00
6005
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - METAL CULVERTS 2,000.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - METAL CULVERTS §,000.00
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - METAL CULVERTS 5,000.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - METAL CULVERTS 3,000.00
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - METAL CULVERTS $00.00
501-501 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #1 - METAL CULVERTS 0.00
502-502 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT §#2 - METAL CULVERTS 0.00
503-503 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #3 - METAL CULVERTS 0.00
504-504 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #4 - METAL CULVERTS 0.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 6005 $ 16,500.00
6010
201-201 RA&B/PRECINCT #1 - ROAD MATERIALS 49,250.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 -~ ROAD MATERIALS 35,000.00
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - ROAD MATERIALS 10,000.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - ROAD MATERIALS 33,494.00
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD ~ ROAD MATERIALS 3,000.00
§01-501 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #1 - ROAD MATERIALS 3,500.00
502-502 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #2 - ROAD MATERIALS 3,500.00
503-503 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #3 - ROAD MATERIALS 3,500.00
504-504 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #4 - ROAD MATERIALS 3,500.00

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object

6023

613-613 BTATE & CIVIL PEES - STATE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object

6025

613-613 STATE & CIVIL FEES - QUARTERLY REPORTS/DRUG COURT PROGRAM

- €010

CRIMINAL COSTS

- 8023

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 6025

6026

AND FEES

613-613 STATE & CIVIL FEBS - ANNUAL REPORTS/CHILD SAFETY & SBAT BELT VIOLATIONS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 6026

21

$ 144,744.00

$6,000.00
$ 86, 000.00
1,600.00

$ 1,600.00
700.00

$ 700.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 5YSTEM SEP 2009
Next Yeax's Budget by Object
P The Scftware Group, Inc. As Adopted
... .ARdopted
7000
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - CAPITAL BXPENDITURES 45,000.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - CAPITAL EXPENRDITURES 14,417.00
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 62,013.00
; 204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 28,558.00
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
300-355 CONTINGENCY - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 20,000.00
i 300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES ©.00
. 300-425 COUNTY CLERK - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - CAPITAL BXPENDITURES 0.00
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
= 300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
‘ 300-445 SHERIPF - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
k 300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
?W' 612-612 CO. ATTORNEY HOT CHECK - CAPITAL EBXPENDITURES 0.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 7000 $ 169,988.00
A 7002
300-355 CONTINGENCY - LOSS CONTROL PROGRAM 250.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 7002 $ 250.00
8005
100-120 GRAND JURORS 2,500.00
j'w Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8005 s 2,500.00
8010
- 100-120 PETIT JURORS 7.080.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - B0lO $ 7,080.00
™ 8015
: 100-120 JP COURT JURORS 1,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8015 $ 1,000.00
8020
100-120 SPECIAL JUDGE BXPENSES 600.00
e Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - B020 $ 600.00
8025
100-120 EIGHTH JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION 683.00
B e coccona———
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8025 $ 689 .00
8035



Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

100-135 COURT REPORTER - SALARY/COURT REPORTER

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

Next Year's Budget by Object

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8035

8040

As Adopted

100-135 COURT REPORTER - COURT REPORTER'S EXPENSES
608-608 COURT REPORTER’'S EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget foxr Object - 8040

8050

100-130 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - SALARIES/INVESTIGATOR, ASST, SECRETARY

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - BOGSD

8060

100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - SALARY/COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8060

8061

106-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - JUVENILE BOARD SALARY SUPPLEMENT
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - JUVENILE BOARD SRLARY SUPPLEMENT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8061

8062

300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT

300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8062

8063

8YSTERM

613-613 STATE & CIVIL PEES - 11TH COURT OF APPEALS APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND

Total ....Adopted Budget for Cbject - 8063

9005

700-720 HOSPITAL - EQUIPMENT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 9005

9010

700-720 HOSPITAL - REMODELING & IMPROVEMENTS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 95010

9015

700-720 HOSPITAL - INSURANCE (UNEMPLOYMENT)

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 9015

23

....Adopted

26,000.00

$ 26,000.00

8,000.00
1,500.00

$ 9,500.00

41,230.00

$ 41,230.00

28,000.00

$ 28,000.00

1,200.00

2,400.00

$ 3,600.00

15,000.00

31,250.00

$ 46,250.00

1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

50,000.00

$ 50,000.00

50,000.00

$ 5$0,000.00

16,050.00

$ 16,050.00



BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Next Year’s Budget by Object

As Adopted

Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

95016
700-720 HOSPITAL - INSURANCE (WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 9016

9500

990-990 DEBT SERVICE/S2006 - PRINCIPAL PAYMENT
995-995 DEBT SERVICE/82008 - PRINCIPAL PAYMENT
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 9300

9910

990-990 DEBT SERVICE/S52006 - INTEREST PAYMENT

995-995 DBBT SEBRVICE/S2008 - INTEREST PAYMENT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 9910

24

... .Adopted

§0,000.00

$ 60,000.00

337,032.00
490, D00.00

S 827,032.00

62,572.00
359,490.00

$ 422,062.00
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Stephens County -BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE FUND/PRECINCT #1 - REVENUES
- The Seftware Group, Inc. A8 Adopted
g
! 201-110-1000 AD VALORBM TAXBS $ 175,396.00
201-110-1005 MOTOR VEBHICLE LICENSE SALES BO,500.00
201-110-1006 IRP FEES 2,000.00
m 203-110-1010 R&B LICEBNSE FEES 23,000.00
. 201-110-1015 BOAT & MOTOR TITLE FEES 500.00
201-110-5000 INTEREST/CHBCKING 2,800.00
201-110-B025 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 500.00
Xttty
TOTAL BUDGBTED REVENUES $ 284,696.00
E-2-2-<-f-3-1-3-1 3-%-1-3-31-1°3
!’:”,M
‘W’I
o
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W
25
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Stephens County

The Software Group,

201-201-1010
201-201-1030
201-201-1060
201-201-107S
201-201-1095
201-201-2015
201-201-2050
201-201-4000
201-201-4005
201-201-4010
201-201-5010
201-201-5018
201-201-5025
201-201-6000
201-201-6008
201-201-6010
201-201-7000

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTIRNG

SYSTENM

Next Year’s Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE PUND/PRBCINCT #1, R&B/PRECINCT #1 - EXPENDITURES

Inc.

ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY
ROAD EMPLOYEBS
FICA/MEDICARE

RETIREMENT

LONGRVITY

FUBL, OIL & GREASE
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
BQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
MOTOR VEBHICLE MAINTENANCE
TIRES, TIRE REPAIRS
TRAVEL

INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
MISCELLANROUS EXPENSES
BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
METAL CULVERTS

ROAD MATERIALS

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

As Adopted

26

$ 44,772.00
68,692.00
9,796.00
15,366.00
7,384.00
25,000.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00
7.,200.00
100.00
1,136.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
49,250.00
45, 000.00

$ 290,696.00



stephens County

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Next Year‘s Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE FUND/PRECINCT #2 - REVENUES

The Software Group, Inc.

202-110-1000
202-110-1005
202-110-1006
202-110-1010
202-110-1018
202-110-5000
202-1310-8025

AD VALOREM TAXES

MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE SALES
IRP FEBS

R&B LICENSE PEES

BOAT & MOTOR TITLE FEES
INTEREST/CRECKING
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

As Adopted
27

$ 162,800.00
80,500.00
2,000.00
23,000.00
§00.00

2,800.00

500.00

$ 272,100.00



Stephens County BUDGEBETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year's Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE PUND/PRECINCT #2, R&B/PRECINCT #2 - EXPENDITURES
The Seftware Group, Inc. As Adopted
P receeceaee cecsamscmscevesnecaccecmamracarasmn~ gy gy gy gy Sy R
e 202-202-1010  ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY $ 44,772.00
202-202-1030 ROAD EMPLOYEES 68,692.00
202-202-1066  FICA/MEDICARE 9,733.00
- 202-202-1075  RETIREMENT 14,402.00
. 202-202-1095  LONGEVITY 6,552.00
202-202-2015 FUBL, OIL & GREASE 24,000.00
202-202-2050  EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 2,000.00
) 202-202-4000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 6, 000.00
! 202-202-4005  MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE $,000.00
202-202-4010 TIRES, TIRE REPAIRS 4,000.00
202-202-5010  TRAVEL 7.200.00
= 202-202-5015  INSURANCE & SURBTY BONDS 0.00
; 202-202-5025  MISCELLANBOUS EXPENSES 24,332.00
202-202-6000 BRIDGE MAINTENANCEB 6,000.00
202-202-6005  METAL CULVERTS 6,000.00
= 202-202-6010  ROAD MATERIALS 35,000.00
202-202-7000 CAPITAL BEXPENDITURES 14,417.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 278,100.00
VYN crrwsssvoveeenn
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 278,100.00
ooaeaEgSEIEnaIus
Fm
™ ’
28



1

e

Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 8YSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE FUND/PRECINCT #3 - REVENURS
The Softwars Group, Inc. As Adopted

203-110-1000
203-110-1005
203-110-1006
203-110-1010
203-110-10158
203-110-5000
203-110-8025

AD VALOREM TAXES

WOTOR VEBHICLE LICENSE SALES
IRP FEES

R&B LICENSE FEES

BOAT & MOTOR TITLE FEES
INTEREST/CHECKING
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

29

$ 150,204.00
80,500.00
2,000.00
23,000.00
500.00

2,800.00

500.00

$ 259,504.00

Seoossasocooooe



Stephens County

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Next Year's Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE PUND/PRECINCT #3, R&B/PRECINCT #3 - BXPENDITURBS

The Software Group, Inc.

203-203-1010
203-203-1030
203-203-1060
203-203-1075
203-203-109S
203-203-2018
203-203-2080
203-2023-4000
203-203-4008
203-203-4010
203-203-5010
203-203-5015
203-203-5025
203-203-6000
203-203-6005
203-203-6010
203-203-7000

ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY
ROAD EMPLOYEES
FICA/MEDICARE

RETIREMENT

LONGEVITY

PUEL, OIL & GREASE
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
TIRES, TIRE REPAIRS
TRAVEL

INSURANCE & SUREBTY BONDS
MISCELLANBOUS EXPENSES
BRIDGB MAINTENANCE

MBTAL CULVERTS

ROAD MATERIALS

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

As Adcpted

30

$ 44,772.00
68,692.00
9,367.00
14,692.00
1,768.00
15,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
$,000.00
7.000.00
7,200.00
0.00
4,000.00
5, D00.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
62,013.00

$ 265,504.00

H 265,504.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING B8YSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year‘'s Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE PUND/PRECINCT #4 - REVENURS
- The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
204-110-1000 AD VALOREM TAXES $ 141,387.00
204-110-1005 MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE SALES 80,500.00
204-110-1006 IRP FEES 2,000.00
] 204-110-1010 R&B LICENSE FEES 23,000.00
“ 204-110-1015 BOAT & MOTOR TITLE FEES 500,00
204-110-5000  INTERBST/CHECKING 2,800.00
204-110-8025 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 500.00
P e
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 250,687.00
SSoTUSoToTETans
il
el
[
i
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Stephena County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE FUND/PRBCINCT #4, R&B/PRECINCT #4 - EXPENDITURES
. The Software Group, Inmec. As Adopted
ez
204-204-1010  ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY $ 44,772.00
204-204-1030 ROAD EMPLOYEES 68,692.00
204-204-1060 PICA/MEDICARE 9,503.00
= 204-204-1075  RETIREMENT 14,906.00
204-204-1085  LONGEVITY 3,552.00
204-204-2015  FUBL, OIL & GREASE 19,000.00
204-204-2050  EBDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 2,400.00
1 204-204-4000  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 5,500.00
204-204-4005 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2,000.00
204-204-4010 TIRBS, TIRE REPAIRS 4,010.00
204-204-5010 TRAVEL 7,200.00
204-204-5015  INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 100.00
204-204-5025 MISCELLRANEOUS EXPENSES 6,000.00
204-204-6000  BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 4,000.00
204-204-6005  METAL CULVERTS 3,000.00
i 204-204-6010 ROAD MATERIALS 33,494.00
204-204-7000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 28,558.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 256,687.00
[ ceeeeeceeamanna
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 256,687.00
R-2-2-22-2-1-1-1.3 1-2-1 1-1 3
r&m
=
=
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
N Next Year’s Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE FUND/COUNTY YARD - REVENUES
The Softwvare Group, Ina. A8 Adopted

205-110-2000 FBES/DISTRICT CLERK
205-110-2005 FBES/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
205-110-8025  MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

33

$ 25,500.00
30,570.00

0.00

$ 56,070.00



o

(]

(B

Stephens County

205-205-2000
205-205-2015
205-205-2042
205-205-2050
208-205-3015
205-205-4000
205-205~-4005
205-205-4010
205-205-4012
205-205-5001
205-205-5025
205-205-5040
205-205-6005
205-205-6010
205-205-7000

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

Next Year’s Budget for ROAD & BRIDGE FUND/COUNTY YARD, R&B/COUNTY YARD - EXPENDITURES
The Boftware Group, Inc.

OFFICE SUPPLIES

FUEL, OIL & GREASE
COYOTE ERADICATION
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
BUILDING MAINTENANCR
BQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
TIRES, TIRE REPAIRS

PIRE TRUCK EXPENSES
CELLULAR PHONES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
WATER, GAS & BLECTRICITY
MBTAL CULVERTS

ROAD MATERIALS

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

As Adopted

34

$ 500.00
2,70¢.00
6,000.00
1,200.00
10,000.00
8,000.00
4,000.00

’ 2,500.00
2,300.00

4,800.00

2,500.00

13,000.00

500.00

3,000.00

¢.00

$ 61,000.00

$ 61,000.00



Stephens County .

The Software Group, Inc.

BUDGETARY

Next Year’'s Budget by Object

ACCOUNTING

As Adopted

S8YSTEM

SEP 2009

1010

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4

Total ....Adopted Budget

1030

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4

Total ....Adopted Budget

1060

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2
203-203 R&B/PRBCINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4

Total ....Adopted Budget

1078

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4

Total ....Adopted Budget

1098

201-201 R&B/PRBCINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRRCINCT #2
203-203 R&B/PRERCINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4

Total ....Adopted Budget

2000
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD

Total ....Adopted Budget

2015

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2
203-203 R&B/PRBCINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4

- ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY
- ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY
- ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY
- ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY

for Object - 1010

- ROAD EMPLOYEES
- ROAD EMPLOYEES
- ROAD EMPLOYEES
- ROAD EMPLOYEES

foxr Object ~ 1030

- FICA/MEDICARE
- FICA/MEDICARE
- FICA/MEDICARE
- FICA/MEDICARE

for Cbject - 1060

~ RETIREMENT
- RETIREMENT
~ RETIREMENT
- RETIREMENT

for Object - 1075
- LONGEVITY
- LONGEVITY
- LONGEVITY

= LONGEVITY

for Object - 1095

- OFFICE SUPPLIES

for Object - 2000

- FUBL,
- PUEL,
- FUEL,
- PUEL,

OIL & GREASE
OIL & GREASE
OIL & GREBASE
OIL & GREASE

35

.+ ..Adopted

44,772.00
44,772.00
44,772.00
44,772.00

$ 179,088.00

é8,692.00
68,692.00
68,692.00
€8,692.00

$ 274,768.00

9,796.00
9.733.00
9,367.00
8,503.00

$ 38,399.00

‘15.366.00
14,402.00
14,692.00
14,906.00

$ 59,366.00

7,384.00
6,552.00
1,768.00
3,552.00

$ 19,256.00

500.00

$ $00.00

25,000.00
24,000.00
15,000.00
19,000.00



e

Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD

Total ....Adopted Budget

2042
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD

Total ....Adopted Budget

2050

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD

Total ....Adopted Budget

3015
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD

Total ....Adopted Budget

4000

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT §2
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD

Total ....Adopted Budget

4005

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD

Total ....Adopted Budget

4010

201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2
203-203 R&B/PRBCINCT #3
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD

Total ....Adopted Budget

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING
Next Year‘s Budget by Object
As Adopted

- FUEL, OIL & GREASE

for Object - 201§

- COYOTE ERADICATION

for Object - 2042

- EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
- EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
- EDUCATIONAL EBXPENSES
- EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
-« BDUCATIONAL EXPENSES

for Object - 2050

- BUILDING MAINTENANCE

for Object - 3015

- EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
- EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
- EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
- BQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
- BQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

for Object - 4000

~ MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
-~ MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
- MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
- MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
- MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

for Object - 4005

- TIRES,
- TIRES,
- TIRES,
- TIRES,
- TIRES,

TIRE REPAIRS
TIRE REPAIRS
TIRE REPAIRS
TIRE REPAIRS
TIRE REPAIRS

for Object - 4010

36

SYSTEM

«...Adopted

2,700.00

$ 85,700.00

6,000.00

1,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
2,400.00
1,200.00

$ 10,000.00

4,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
5,500.00
8,000.00

$ 28,500.00

4,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
4,000.00

$ 20,000.00

3,000.00
4,000.00
7,000.00
4,010.00
2,500.00

$ 20,510.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget by Object
o The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
. «..Adopted
4012
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - FIRE TRUCK EXPENSES 2,300.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 4012 $ 2,300.00
5001
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - CELLULAR PHONES 4,800.00
O e
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5001 $ 4,800.00
5010
o 201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - TRAVEL 7,200.00
; 202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - TRAVEL 7,200.00
: 203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - TRAVEL 7,200.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - TRAVEL 7,200.00
m cecerememennmnn
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5010 $ 28,800.00
5015
wm 201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 100.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - INSURANCE & SURBTY BONDS 0.00
203-203 R&B/PRBECINCT #3 - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 0.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - INSURANCE & SURBTY BONDS 100.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5015 $ 200.00
5025
e 201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - MISCELLANEOUS BXPENSES 1,138.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - MISCELLANEOUS BXPENSES 24,332.00
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 4,000.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 6,000.00
mm 205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - MISCELLRANEOUS EXPENSES 2,500.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5025 $ 37,968.00
= 5040
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - WATEBR, GAS & BLECTRICITY 13,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5040 8 13,000.00
6000
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 3,000.00
o 202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 6§,000.00
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 5,000.00
204-204 R&B/PRBCINCT #4 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 4,000.00
o Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 6000 $ 18,000.00
6005
201-201 R&B/PRBCINCT #1 - METAL CULVERTS 2,000.00
m
e

37
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2008
Next Year‘'s Budget by Object
The Softvware Group, Inc. As Adopted
! R T B L T cemenvesncccasene P R R P R R R TR XY cesrrsrErr T e T, e - —-——-
....Adopted
m
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - METAL CULVERTS 6,000.00
203-203 R&B/PRBCINCT #3 - METAL CULVEBRTS §,000.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - METAL CULVERTS 3,000.00
- 205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - MBTAL CULVERTS 500.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Cbject - 6005 $ 16,500.00
6010
: 201-201 R&B/PRBCINCT #1 - ROAD MATERIALS 49,250.00
: 202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - ROAD MATERIALS 35,000.00
203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - ROAD MATERIALS 10, 000.00
‘Fm 204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - ROARD MATERIALS 33,494.00
1. 205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - ROAD MATERIALS 3,000.00
Total ....Adoptad Budget for Object - 6010 $ 130,744.00
! 7000
201-201 R&B/PRECINCT #1 - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 45,000.00
202-202 R&B/PRECINCT #2 - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 14,417.00
= 203-203 R&B/PRECINCT #3 - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 62,013.00
204-204 R&B/PRECINCT #4 - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 28,558.00
205-205 R&B/COUNTY YARD - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 7000 $ 2149,988.00
= 38
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 8S8YSTEYN SEP 2009

Next Year’s Budget foxr JURY FUND - REVENUES
o The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
I 100-110~1000 AD VALOREM TAXES $ 118,035.00
: 100-110~8005 QUARTERLY JUROR REIMBURSEMENTS . 3,000.00
100-110-8025 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 0.00
P e c————
‘ TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 121,035.400
BESUSDOITE M

F
=
!
-
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8tephens County BUDGEBETARY ACCOUNTING
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted

100-3120-5023 COURT APPOINTED INTBRPETERS

100-120-5025 MISCBLLANEOUS EXPENSES

100-120-8005  GRAND JURORS

100-120-8010 PETIT JURORS

100-120-8015 JP COURT JURORS

100-120-8020 SPECIAL JUDGE EXPENSES

100-120-8025 BIGHTH JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

8YSTEM

Next Year’s Budget for JURY PUND, JURY GENERAL -« EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARIMENTAL EXPENDITURES

40

$ $00.00
100.00

2,500.00
7,080.00
1,000.00

600.00

689.00

$ 12,469.00
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stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEHM SEP 2009
Next Year's Budget for JURY FUND, DISTRICT JUDGE - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As hdopted
P eecccceesereveceeememmcom oo ceommc e e emmme e oeeme e ecememeeemem e mmm e mememmmememme e emmemmn e ammmae
m
100-125-1060 PICR/MEDICARE $ 82.00
100-125-1078 RETIREMENT 144.00
100-125-2000 OPFFICE SUPPLIES 200.00
P 100-125-2050 EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 1,000.00
100-125-5025 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 700.00
100-125-8060 SALARY/COURT ADMINISTRATOR 28,000.00
100-125-8061  JUVENILE BOARD SALARY SUPPLEMENT 1,200.00
bttt
: TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 31,336.00
m
m
m -
m‘l
e}
{m
P
W
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Stephens County . BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for JURY FUND, DISTRICT ATTORNEY - EXPENDITURES
- The Software Group, Inc, As Adopted
e
100-130-2016 COURT/INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES S 1,500.00
100-130-5025 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 500.00
100-130-80S0 SALARIES/INVESTIGATOR, ASST, SECRETARY 41,230.00
e
: TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 43,230.00
P
N
o

= 42



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEN SEP 2008
Next Year’s Budget for JURY FUND, COURT RBPORTER - BXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
100-135-8035 SALARY/COURT REPORTBR $ 26,000.00
100-135-8040 COURT REPORTER’S EXPENSES 8,000.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 34,000.00

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

43

$ 121,035.00
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Stephens County

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Next Year’s Budget by Object

The Software Group, Inc.

1060
100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - FICA/MEDICARE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1060

1075
100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - RETIREMENT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 107S

2000
100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - OFFICB SUPPLIBS

Total ....Rdopted Budget for Object - 2000

2016

As Adopted

100-130 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - COURT/INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES

Total ....Rdopted Budget for Object - 2016

2050

100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2050

5023
100-120 COURT APPOINTED INTERPETER3

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5023

5025
100-120 MISCBLLANEROUS BXPENSES

100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - MISCELLANBOUS EXPENSES
100-130 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5025

B00S
100-120 GRAND JURORS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 800S

8010
100-120 PETIT JURORS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8010

8015
100-120 JP COURT JURORS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8015

44

$ 1,500.00

1,000.00

100.00
700.00
500,00

$ 1,300.00

2,500.00

$ 2,500.00

7,080.00

S 7.080.00

1,000.00

$ 1,000.00



L e e e oo e e e e e et cmtseanaaay
Stephens County BUDGEBTARY ACCOUNTING B8YSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year‘s Budget by Object
. The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
....Adopted
]
8020
100-120 SPECIAL JUDGE EXPENSES 600.00
™ Total ....Adopted Budget for Object -~ BO20 $ 600.00
8025
100-120 PBIGHTH JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION 689.00
m D R e
' Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - B025 $ 689.00
8035
100-135 COURT REPORTER - SALARY/COURT REPORTER 26,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 803§ $ 26,000.00
i} 8040
100-135 COURT REPORTER - COURT REPORTER’'S EXPENSES 8,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8040 $ 8,000.00
8050
100~130 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - SALARIES/INVESTIGATOR, ASST, SECRETARY 41,230.00
e Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8050 $ 41,2390.00
BD6O
100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - SALARY/COURT ADMINISTRATOR 28,000.00
(7R ceceverevrouoan
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8060 $ 28, 006.00
8061
\'W 100-125 DISTRICT JUDGE - JUVENILE BOARD SALARY SUPPLEMENT 1.,200.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8061 $ 1,200.00
[W
[

45



Stephena County

The Software Group, Inc.

300-110-1000
300-110-1020
300-110-1025
300-110-1026
300-110-1027
300-110-2000
300-110-2001
300-110-2002
300-110-2004
;00-110-2005
300-110-2006
300-110-2009
300-110-2010
300-110-2013
300-110-2014
300-110-2016
300-110-2019
300-110-2020
300-110-2021
300-110-2022
300-110-2024
300-110-2025
300-110-2026
300-110-2030
300-110-2031
300-110-2032
300-110-2033
300-110-4000
300-110-4001
300-110-4002
300-110-5000
300-110-5001
300-110-5006
300-110-5007
300-110-5008
300-110-5009
300-110-5010
300-110-5023
300-110-6000
300-110-6001
300-110-6002
300-110-8000
300-110-8015
300-110-8025
300-110-9000

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 8YSTEM
Next Year's Budget for GENERAL FUND - REVENUES

AD VALOREM TAXES

PENALTY & INTEREST

BRER LICENSES

MIXED BEVERAGE TRAXES

HOTEL/MOTEL TAXES

FEBS/DISTRICT CLERK

JUVENILE REPORT/DISTRICT CLERK

5% BOND FBES/DISTRICT CLERK

FEES/DIST CLERK/CASE REGISTRIES
FEES/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

SNALL CLAIMS/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

OMNI FBES/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
PEBS/COUNTY CLERK

FEES/COUNTY CLERK/PROBATE FEES
FEBS/COUNTY CLBRK/SUPPLEMENTAL GUARDIANSHIP FEES
EDUCATIONAL FEES/CO JUDGE {(CO CLERK PROBATE)
PEES/COUNTY JUDGE (CO CLERK PROBATE)
PEES/SHERIFF

PEES/SHERIFF {CO CLERK PROBATE)
PEES/SHERIFP (DIST CLERK FEES)

ESTRAY SALES

SMALL CLAIMS/CONSTABLE

PEES/CONSTABLE

PEES/TAX COLLECTOR/AUTO SALES

PEES/TAX COLLECTOR/TITLES

PEES/TAX COLLECTOR/BOAT & MOTOR SALES TAXES
PEES/TAX COLLECTOR/BEER REPORT

STATE APPORTIONMENT/BINGO TAXES

STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENTS/CO JUDGEB

STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT/CO ATTORNEY
INTEREST/CHECKING

INTEREST/APCA CHECKING
INTEREST/CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
INTEREST/SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
INTEREST/JP FINES & PEES ACCOUNT
INTEREST/CO CLERK PEES ACCOUNT
INTEREST/DISTRICT CLERK CHECKING ACCOUNT
JUVENILE PLACEMENT REIMBURSEMENTS
SERVICE PEES/STATE CRIMINAL COSTS & FBES REPORT
SERVICE PEES/CIVIL FEES REPORT

SERVICE PEES/DRUG COURT PROGRAM

MINERAL LEASES/STEPHENS COUNTY

PFLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT PRRMITS
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

GRANT/INDIGENT DEFENSE

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

As Adopted

46

SEP 2009

$ 3,188,298.00
36,000.00
1,000.00
9,000.00
3,000.00
80,000.00
300.00
100.00
175.00
36,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
90,000.00
2,000.00
500.00
100.00
400.00
4,000.00
750.00
8,000.00
0.00
4,000.00
100.00
16,000.00
8,000.00
1,500.00
250.00
200.00
15,000.00
31,250.00
30,000.00
800.00
350.00
2,000.00
160.00
120.00
230.00
500.00
7,000.00
100.00
50.00
60,000.00
2.00
10,000.00
8,250.00

$ 3,657,485.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’sa Budget for GENERAL FUND, COUNTY AGENTS - EXPENDITURES

The Software Group, Inc. . As Adopted
300-325-1011 SALARIES/APPOINTED ) 25,480.00 /
300-325-1025  SALARIES/ASSISTANTS 19,760.00/
300-325-1060  FICAR/MEDICARE 3,898.00
300-325-1075  RETTIREMBNT 2,153.00
300-325-109§ LONGEBVITY 312.00 ,
300-325-2000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,600.00
300-325-5010 TRAVEL . 5,400.00
3D0-325-5025 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENBES 500.00 /
300-325-5028 DEMO/TRAVEL EXPENSE/CEA-AG 7,500.00 o
300-325-5029 DEMO/TRAVEL EXPENSE/CEA-FCS 4,000.00 .

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 71,643.00
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Stephens County .

. BUDGETARY
Next Year’s Budget fory GENBRAL PUND, COURTHOUSE &

The Software Group, Inc.

300-330-1030
300-330-1060
300-330-1075
300-330-1095
300-330-2015
300-330-2025
300-330-2055%
300-330-2065
300-330-3000
300-330-3005
300-330-3010
300-330-3015
300-330-5025
300-330-5040

CUSTODIANS
FICA/MEDICARE

RETIREMENT

LONGEVITY

FUBL, OIL & GREASE

CLEANING SUPPLIES

BOTANICAL EXPBNSES

LAUNDRY SERVICE FOR COURTHOUSE
HEATING/COOLING MAINTENANCE
PLUMBING SYSTBM MAINTENANCE
BLECTRICAL SYSTEM MAINTENANCE
BUILDING MAINTENANCE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

WATER, GAS & BLECTRICITY

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL BXPENDITURES

ACCOUNTING

As Adopted

48

SYSTEM
GROUNDS - EXPENDITURES

$ 53,976.00
4,273.00
6,478.00
1,872.00

200.00
8,000.00
1,300.00
2,000.00
5,000.00

10,000.00
6,000.00
13,400.00
700.00
76,300.00

$ 189,499.00



Stephens County

BUDGETARY

The Software Group, Inc.

300-335-5025
300-335-5026
300~335-5027
300-335-5034
300-335-5040

MISCELLANBOUS EXPENSEB
JUVENILE PROBATION/DETENTION
JUVENILE PROBATION/SUPPLEMENT
JUVENILE PROBATION/PLACEMENTS
WATBR, GAS & BLECTRICITY

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

ACCOUNTING
Next Year’s Budget for GENERAL FUND, PROBATION DEPARTMENT - BXPENDITURES

As Adopted

49

$ 400,
13,164.

80, 000.
13,164.
3,800.

$ 1i0,528.



Stephens County

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

S8YSTEM

Next Year‘'s Budget for GENERAL FUND, HEALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - BXPENDITURES

The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
300-340-2060 GROCERIBS POR INDIGENTS
300-340-2075 DRUGS FOR INDIGENTS
300-340-5024  COUNTY HRALTH OFFICER
300-340-5025 MISCELLANEOUS RXPENSES
300-340-5030  INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
300-340-5031 AUTOPSIES
300-340-5032  COMMITMENTS
300-340-5033 BETTY HARDWICK CENTER/SUBSIDY
300-340-5035 BURIAL OF INDIGENTS
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES
50

$ $00.00
3,500.00
2,100.00

0.00

10,6060.00
10,935.00
4,500.00
11,000.00
5,500.00

$ 48,035.00



Stephens County

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

8YSTEM

.................. R L L T R L L L L R L L L

SBP 2009

Next Year’s Budget for GENERAL PUND, CONTINGENCY - EXPENDITURES

The Software Group, Inc.

300-355-2000
300-355-2010
300-355-2011
300-355-2012
300-355-2020
300-355-2031
300-355-2032
300-355-2033
300-358-2034
300-355-2036
300-355-2038
300-355-2039
300-355-2040
300-355-2043
300-355-2046
300-355-2050
300-355-5000
300-355-5002
300-355-5014
300-355-5015
300-355-5016
300-355-5017
300-355-5018
300-355-5019
300-355-5020
300-355-5021
300-355-5022
300-355-5025
300-355-5040
300-355-5045
300-355-5050
300-355-7000
300-355-7002

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE RECORDS

NEWSPAPER ADS/PUBLICATIONS

COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/HARDWARE

POSTAGE

RADIO CONTRACT/CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE
RURAL FIRE SERVICE/CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE
AGING SERVICES/CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE
AMBULANCES/STEPHENS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
STEPHENS COUNTY TAX APPRAISAL DISTRICT
VETERANS SBRVICE OFFICER/AMERICAN LEGION
BRECKENRIDGE LIBRARY

BRECKENRIDGE FINE ARTS CENTER

ARCADA

ANIMAL SHELTER

EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES

TELEPHONE SERVICE
COMMUNICATIONS/EQUIPMENT & REPAIRS
INSURANCE/TCDRS EMPLOYEE LIFE
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
INSURANCE/EMPLOYEE HEALTH
INSURANCE/EMPLOYEE DENTAL
INSURANCE/EMPLOYEE LIFE

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS/JUVENILE
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS/CRIMINAL
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS/CIVIL
INVESTIGATOR/EXPERT WITNESS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
UTILITIES/RODEC GROUNDS

BLECTION EXPENSES

CHANBER OF COMMERCE/MOTEL TAXES
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

LOSS CONTROL PROGRAM

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL BXPENDITURES

As Adopted

51

$ 2,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
100, 000.00
14,000.00
3,000.00
80,000.00
25,000.00
82,000.00
118,000.00
6,500.00
12,000.00
8,000.00
2,500.00
4,000.00
2,600.00
29,500.00
2,000.00
8,800.00
116,559.00
281,000.00
16,416.00
€,840.00
4,000.00
41,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
33,000.00
550¢.00
25,000.00
3,000.00
20,000.00
250.00

$ 1,069,515.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’'s Budget for GENERAL FUND, COUNTY JUDGE - EXPENDITURES

The Seftware Group, Inc. As Adopted
300-420-1010 SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE $ 47,502.00
300-420-1020 SALARY/SBCRETARY 360,472.00
300-420-1060 FICA/MEDICARE 8,174.00
300-420-1075  RETIRBMENT 12,821.00
300-420-1085  LONGEVITY 4,264.00
300-420-2000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 700.00
300-420-2010 OFFICE RECORDS 625.00
300-420-2050 EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 2,100.00
300-420-5001 CELLULAR PHONBS 1,100.00
300-420-501¢  TRAVEL 7.200.00
300-420-5015  INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 50.00
300-420-5025 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES . 300.00
300-420-7000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
300-420-8061  JUVENILE BOARD SALARY SUPPLEMENT 2,400.00
300-420-8062 STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT 15,000.00

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 132,708.00
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Stephens County

The Seftware Group, Inc.

300-425-1010
300-425-1020
300-425-1060
300-425-1075
300-425-1095
300-425-2000
300-425-2009
300-425-2010
300-425-2013
300-425-2050
300-425-5015
300-425-5025
300-425-7000

BUDGEBTARY

SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE
SALARIES/CLERICAL

FICA/MEDICARE
RETIREMENT
LONGEVITY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

RECORDS MANAGEMENT/COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE RECORDS

BIRTH CERTIFICATE PEES
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
MISCELLANBOUS EXPENSES
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

As Adopted

53

ACCOUNTING
Next Year’s Budget for GENERAL PUND, COUNTY CLERK - EXPENDITURES

8YSTBEBHM

44.772.00
44.408.00
6,823.00
10,702.00
5,408.00
2,000.00
25,993.00
10,000.00
850.00
2,500.00
100.00
200.00
0.00

153,756.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEHM S8EP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for GENBRAL FUND, TAX COLLECTOR - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
m .......... AaNeweeRerTTremmecs e TR XX R R R R P R L R LR R LR LR PR R R L R R R R R R R A R R R R R R R cacacean R LI
= 300-430-1010  SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE $ 47,502.00
300-430-1020  SALARIES/CLERICAL 72,696.00
300-430-1060  FICA/MEDICARR 10,007.00
300-436-107S  RETIREMENT 15,410.00
300-430-1095  LONGBVITY B,216.00
300-430-2000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,330.00
300-430-2010 OFFICE RECORDS 2,000.00
w 300-430-2050  EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 3,000.00
: 300-430-5001 CELLULAR PHONES 7060.00
300-430-5010  TRAVEL 2,400.00
300-430-5015  INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 200.00
] 300-430-5025  MISCELLANBOUS EXPENSES 100.00
300-430-7000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 165,561.00
54



Stephens County

BUDGETARY

Next Year’s Budget for GENERAL PUND, COUNTY TREASURER - BXPENDITURES

The Software Group, Inc.

300-435-1010
300-435-1020
300-438-1060
300-435-1075
300-435-1095
300-435-2000
300-435-2010
300-435-2050
300-435-5015
300-435-5025
300-435-7000

SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE
SALARY/CLBRICAL
PICA/MEDICARB
RETIREMENT

LONGEVITY

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE RECORDS
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
MISCBLLANEOUS EXPENSES
CAPITAL BXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

ACCOUNTING

As Adopted

55

8YSTEM

$ 44,772.00
25,896.00
5,685.00
8,917.00
3,640.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
100.00
S00.00
¢.00

$ 95,510.00
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Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

BUDGETARY
Next Year’s Budget for GENERAL FUND, DISTRICT CLERK - EXPENDITURES

300-440-1010
300-440-1020
300-440-1060
300-440-1075
300-440-1095
300-440-2000
300-440-2010
300-440-2050
300-440-5015
300-440-5025
300-440-7000

SALARY/ADNINISTRATIVE
SALARIES/CLBRICAL
FICA/MBEDICARE
RETIREMENT

LONGEVITY

OPFICE SUPPLIES

OFPICE RECORDS
BDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
MISCEBLLANEOUS EXPENSES
CAPITAL BXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

ACCOUNTING

As Adopted

56

SYSTEM

$ 44,772.00
43,992.00
7.086.00
11,114.00
3,851.00
1,500.00
10,000.00
1,200.00
100.00
100.00
¢.00

$ 123,715.00



Stephens County

BUDGETARY
Next Year‘s Budget for GENERAL FUND, SHERIFF - EXPENDITURES

The Software Group, Inc.

300-445-1010
300-445-1020
300-445-1060
300-445-1075
300-445-1095
300-445-1096
300-445-2000
300-445-2010
300-445-201§
300-445-2016
300-445-2050
300-445-208S
300-445-4005
300-445-4011
300-445-5001
300-445-5005
300-445-5015
300-445-5025
300-445-7000

SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE
SALARIES/DEPUTIES
FICA/MEDICARE

RETTREMENT

LONGBVITY

OVERTIMB PAY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE RECORDS

FUEL, OIL & GREASE
COURT/INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
UNIFORMS/AMMUNITION

MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PURCHASE
SHERIFFP DEPT BOAT

CELLULAR PHONES

TRAVEL EXPENSES

INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGBTED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

ACCOUNTING

As Adopted

57

SYSTEBM

$

47,502.00
231,494.00
24,644.00
38,656.00
2,392.00
19,000.00
2,000.00
1,800.00
26,000.00
2,000.00
700.00
3,500.00
114,550.00
§00.00
6,000.00
2,300.00
100.00
300.00
0.00

523,438.00



om

Stephens County

The Software Group,

300-446-1022
300-446-1060
300-446-1075
300-446-1095
300-446-1096
300-446-2005
300-446-2006
300-446-2007
300-446-2010
300-446-2025
300-446-2050
300-446-2070
300-446-3020
300-446-5025

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Next Year’s Budget for GENERAL FUND, LAW BNFORCEMENT CENTBR - EXPENDITURES

Inc.

SALARIBS/JAILERS
FICA/MEDICARE
RETIREMENT

LONGEVITY

OVERTIME PAY

FOOD FOR INMATES
INMATE HBALTH CARE
OUT OF COUNTY INMATE HOUSING
OFFICE REBCORDS
CLEANING SUPPLIES
EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
SUPPLIES FOR JAIL
JAIL MAINTENANCE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

As Adopted

Zo-yill 2055 Btanct A5

58

$ 313,444.00
24,361.00
38,214.00

1,560.00
$,000.00
75,860.00
75,000.00
0.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
1,000,00
8,700.00
17,500.00
1,000.00

$ §72,639.00



8tephens County .

BUDGETARY

The Software Group, Inc.

300-450-1010
300-450-1020
300-450-1060
300-450-1075
300-450-1095
300-450-2000
300-450-2010
300-450-2050
300-450-5015
300-450-5025
300-450-7000
300-450-8062

SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE
SALARIES/SECRETARIAL
PICA/MEDICARE
RETIREMENT

LONGEVITY

OFPICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE RECORDS
BDUCATIONAL BXPENSES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
CAPITAL BXPENDITURES
STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

ACCOUNTING
Next Year‘s Budget for GENERAL FUND, COUNTY ATTORNEY - EXPENDITURES

As Adopted

59

BEYSTEM

$ 44,902.00
44,512.00
9,693.00
15,204.00
6,032.00
900.00
775.00
1,200.00
50.00
200.00
0.00
31,250.00

$ 154,718.00



BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEHM SEP 2009
Next Year’'s Budget for GENERAL FUND, JUSTICE OF THE PBACE - EXPENDITURES

Stephens County

The Seoftware Group, Inec. As Adopted
300-455-1010  SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE $ 37,466.00
300-455-1020 SALARY/CLERICAL 24,752.00
300-455-1060 FICA/MEDICARE 4,945.00
300-455-1075 RETIRBMENT 7.757.00
300-455-1095  LONGEVITY 2,600.00
300-455-2000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 800.00
300-455-2010 OFFICE RECORDS 3,300.00
300-455-2014  OMNIBASE SERVICES 1,600.00
300-455-2050 EDUCATIONAL BXPENSES 1,200.00
300-455-2086 DPS EXPBNSBS 500.00
300-455-5001  CBLLULAR PHONES 3,500.00
300-455-5005 TRAVEL EXPENSES 700.00
300-455-5015 INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS 50.00
300-455-5028 #ISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 50.00
300-455-7000  CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00

TOTAL BUDGETED DRPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 89,220.00

60



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for GENEBRAL FUND, CONSTABLE - BXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
e cecemremmm———— coccrmmmnene cecemermmmmnma ceemmmmoan cececsceacacacnan cesemremcmmcoaea ceecveccncnae ceteccecmceccccmacnoan [P
o 300-460-1010  SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE $ 17,810.00
300-460-1021  SALARY/BAILIFP 7,670.00
300-460-1060 PICA/MEDICARB 1,950.00
- 300-460-1075  RETIREMENT 3,058.00
300-460-1095 LONGEVITY 832.00
300-460-2000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 150.00
300-460-2050 EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 800.00
] 300-460-2085 UNIFORMS 200.00
' 300-460-5001 CELLULAR PHONES 500.00
300-460-5005 TRAVEL EXPENSES 2,300.00
300-460-5010 TRAVEL 600.00
300-460-5015  INSURANCE & SURETY BOND3 50.00
300-460-5025 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 100.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 36,020.00
!’im - -
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 3,536,505.00
§-2-1-3-$-2-3-3-3 .4-2-2.4 2.3
YWM
i
e
m
™
IWM
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN
Next Year‘s Budget by Object

62

The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted

....Adopted
1010
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE 47,502.00
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE 44.772.00
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE 47,502.00
300-435 COUNTY TRBASURBR - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE 44,772.00
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE 44,772.00
300-445 SHERIPF - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE 47,502.00
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - SALARY/ADNINISTRATIVE 44,902.00
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE 37,466.00
300-460 CONSTABLE - SALARY/ADMINISTRATIVE 17,810.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1010 $ 377,000.00
1011
300-325 SALARIES/APPOINTED 25,480.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1011 $ 25,480.00
1020
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - SALARY/SECRETARY 30,472.00
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - SALARIES/CLERICAL 44,408.00
300-430 TAX COLLBCTOR - SALARIES/CLERICAL 72,696.00
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - SALARY/CLERICAL 25,896.00
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - SALARIES/CLERICAL 43,992.00
300-445 SHBRIFF - SALARIBS/DEPUTIES 231,494.00
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - SALARIES/SECRETARIAL 44,512.00
300-4SS5 JUSTICE OF THE PRACE - SALARY/CLERICAL 24,752.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1020 $ 518,222.00
1021
300-460 CONSTABLE - SALARY/BAILIFF 7.670.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1021 $ 7.6€70.00
1022
300-446 LAWY ENPORCEMENT CENTER - SALARIBS/JAILERS 313,444.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1022 $ 313,444.00
1025
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - SALARIES/ASSISTANTS 19,760.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1025 $ 15,760.00
1030
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - CUSTODIANS 53,976.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1030 $ 53,9876.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY

Next Yeay’'s Budget by Object

The Software Group, Inc.

1060

300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - FICA/MEDICARE
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - FICA/MEDICARE
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - FICA/MEDICARE

300-425 COUNTY CLERK - FICA/MEDICARE

300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - PICA/MEDICARB
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - PICA/MBDICARE
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - FICA/MEDICARE
300-445 SHERIPF - FICA/MEDICARE

300-446 LAW ENPORCEMENT CENTER - FICA/MEDICARE
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNBY - FICA/MEDICARE
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - FICA/MEDICARE
300-460 CONSTABLE - PICR/MEDICARB

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1060

1075

300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - RETIREMENT
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - RETIREMENT
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - RETIREMENT

300-425 COUNTY CLERK - RETIREMENT

300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - RETIREMENT
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - RETIREMENT
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - RETIREMENT
300-445 SHERIFF - RETIREMEBNT

300-446 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER - RETIREMENT
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - RETIREMENT
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - RETIREMENT
300-460 CONSTABLE - RETIRBMENT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1075

1095

300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - LONGEVITY
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - LONGEVITY
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - LONGEVITY

300-425 COUNTY CLERK - LONGEVITY

300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - LONGEVITY
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - LONGEVITY
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - LONGEVITY
300-445 SHERIFP - LONGEVITY

300-446 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER - LONGEVITY
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - LONGEVITY
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PBACE - LONGEVITY
300-460 CONSTABLE - LONGBVITY

Total ....Adopted Budgst for Object - 1095

1096
300-445 SHERIFP - OVERTIME PAY

ACCOUNTING

Rs Adopted

63

SYSTEM

....Adopted

3,898.00
4,273.00
8,174.00
€6,823.00
10,007.00
5,685.00
7,086.00
24,644.00
24,361.00
9,693.00
4,945.00
1,950.00

$ 111,53%.00

2,193.00
6,478.00
12,821.00
10,702.00
15,410.00
8,917.00
11,114.00
38,656.00
38,214.00
15,204.00
7.757.00
3,058.00

$ 170,524.00

312.00
1,872.00
4,264.00
5,408.00
8,216.00
3,640.00
3,851.00
2,392.00
1,560.00
6,032.00
2,600.00

832.00

$ 40,979.00

19,000.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY

Next Year’'s Budget by Object

The Software Group, Inc.

ACCOUNTING

As Adopted

SYSTEM

SEP 2009

300-446 LAW ENPFORCEMENT CENTER - OVERTIME PAY
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 1096

2000

300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - OPFICE SUPPLIES
300-355 CONTINGENCY - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - OFFPICE SUPPLIES
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - OFPFICE SUPPLIES
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-445 SHERIPP - OFFICE SUPPLIES

300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
300-460 CONSTABLE - OPPICE SUPPLIES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2000

2008
300-446 LAW BNFORCEMEBNT CENTER - FOOD FOR INMATES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2005

2006
300-446 LAY ENFORCEMENT CENTER - INMATE HEALTH CARE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2006

2007
300-448 LAW ENFORCEMENT CBNTER - OUT OF COUNTY INMATE HOUSING

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2007

2009
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - RECORDS MANAGEMENT/COUNTY CLERK

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2009

2010

300-355 CONTINGBNCY - OFFICE RECORDS

300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - OFFICE RECORDS

300-425 COUNTY CLERK - OFFICE RECORDS

300-430 TAX COLLBCTOR - OFFICE RECORDS
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - OFFICE RECORDS
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - OPFICE RECORDS
300-445 SHERIFP - OFFICE RECORDS

300-446 LAW BNPORCEMENT CENTER - OPFICE RECORDS
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - OFFICE RECORDS
300-455 JUSTICB OF THE PEACE - OFFICE RECORDS

64

... .Adopted

5,000.00

cevescrcverenen

$ 24,000.00

2,600.00
2,000.00
700.00
2,000.00
3,330.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
900.00
800.00
150.00

$ 17,980.00

75.860.00

$ 75,860.00

75,000.00

$ 25,993.00

10,000.00
625.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
1,800.00
1,000.00
775.00
3,300.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 8YSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year‘'s Budget by Object
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted

e

]

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2010

2011
300-355 CONTINGENCY - NEWSPAPER ADS/PUBLICATIONS

Total ....Adopted Budgset for Object - 2011

2012
300-355 CONTINGENCY - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/HARDWARE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2012

2013
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - BIRTH CERTIFICATE FEES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2013

2014
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - OMNIBASE SERVICES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2014

201§

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - FUEL, OIL & GREASE
300-445 SHERIFP - FUEL, OIL & GREASE

Total ....Adopted Budget foxr Object - 2015

2016
300-445 SHERIFF - COURT/INVESTIGATIVR EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2016

2020
300-355 CONTINGENCY - POSTAGE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2020

2028

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - CLEANING SUPPLIES
300-446 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER - CLEANING SUPPLIES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2025

2031

300-355 CONTINGENCY - RADIO CONTRACT/CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2031

65

....Adopted
s 150000
1,000.00

s 100000
100,000,.00

1,600.00

] 1,600.00

200.00

26,000.00

S 2€,200.00

2,000.00

$ 2,000.00

14,000.00

$ 14,000.00

8,000.00
10,000.00

$ 18, 000.00

3,000.00

$ 3,000.00



Stephans County

The Softvare Group, Inc.

BUDGRTARY

2032

300-355 CONTINGENCY - RURAL PIRE SERVICE/CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2032

2033

300-355 CONTINGENCY - AGING SERVICES/CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2033

2034

300-355 CONTINGENCY - AMBULANCES/STEPHENS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2034

2036

300-355 CONTINGENCY - STEPHENS COUNTY TAX APPRAISAL DISTRICT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2036

2038

300-355 CONTINGENCY - VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER/AMERICAN LEGION

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2038

2039
300-355 CONTINGENCY - BRECKENRIDGE LIBRARY
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2039

2040

300-355 CONTINGENCY - BRECKENRIDGE FINE ARTS CENTER

Total ....Adopted Budget for Chject - 2040
2043

300-355 CONTINGENCY - ARCADA

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2043

2046
300-355 CONTINGBENCY - ANIMAL SHELTER

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2048

2050

300-355 CONTINGENCY - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - BDUCATIONAL BXPENSES
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - BDUCATIONAL EXPENSES

66

ACCOUNTING
Next Year’'s Budget by Object
As Adopted

SYSTEM

... .Adopted

80,000.00

$ 80,000.00

25,000.00

$ 25,000.00

82,000.00

$ 82,000.00

118,000.00

cececmccrcvonrren

$ 118,000.00

6,500.00

$ 6,500.00

12,000.00

$ 12,000.00

8,000.00

2,500.00

$ 2,500.00

4,000.00

2,600,00
2,100.00
2.500.00
3,000.00



stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

300-435 COUNTY TREASURER -

BUDGETARY

Next Year’s Budget by Object

EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES

300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - BDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
300-445 SHERIFF - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSBS

300-446

ACCOUNTING

As Adopted

LAW ENPORCEMENT CENTER - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES

300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - BDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
300-460 CONSTABLE - BDUCATIONAL EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2050

2058

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - BOTANICAL EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2055

2060

300-340 HEALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - GROCERIES FOR INDIGENTS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2060

2065

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - LAUNDRY SERVICE FOR COURTHOUSEB

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2065

2070

300-446 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER - SUPPLIES FOR JAIL

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2070

2075

300-340 HEALTH OFFICBR & CHARITY - DRUGS FOR INDIGENTS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2075

2085

300-445 SHBRIPF - UNIFORMS/AMNUNITION

300-460 CONSTABLE - UNIFORMS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2085

2086

300-455 JUSTICB OF THE PBACE - DPS EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 2086

3000

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - HEATING/COOLING MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 3000

67

SYSTENMN

. +..Adopted

2,000.00
1,200.00

700.00
1,000.00
1,200.00
1,200.00

800.00

$ 18,300.00

2,000.00

S 2,000.00

8,700.00

$ 8,700.00

3,500.00

3,500.00
200.00



Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Next Year’s Budget by Object

3005
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - PLUMBING SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 3005

3010
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 3010

301s
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 3015

3020
300-446 LAW ENPORCBMENT CENTER - JAIL MAINTENANCE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 302¢

4005
300-445 SHERIFF - MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTBNANCE/PURCHASE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 4005

4011
300-445 SHERIFF - SHERIFF DEPT BOAT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 4011

$000
300-355 CONTINGENCY - TELBPHONE SERVICE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5000

5001

300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - CELLULAR PHONES

300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - CELLULAR PHONES
300-445 SHERIFF - CELLULAR PHONES

300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - CBLLULAR PHONES
300-460 CONSTABLE - CELLULAR PHONES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5001

5002
300-355 CONTINGENCY - COMMUNICATIONS/BQUIPMENT & REPAIRS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5002

5005

68

As Adopted

... .Adopted

10,000.00

$ 10,000.00

6,000.00

$ 6,000.00

13,400.00

$ 13,400.00

17,500.00

$ 17,500.00

114,550.00

$ 11,800.00

2,000.00

$ 2,000.00
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Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Next Year’s Budget by Object

300-445 SHERIFF - TRAVEL EXPENSES
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - TRAVEL EXPENSES
300-460 CONSTABLE - TRAVEL BXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 500§

5010

300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - TRAVEL
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - TRAVBL
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - TRAVEL
300-460 CONSTABLE - TRAVEL

Toetal ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5010

S014
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE/TCDRS EMPLOYEE LIFE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5014

5018

300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
300-435 COUNTY TRBASURER - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
300-445 SHERIFF - INSURANCB & SURETY BONDS

300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
300-460 CONSTABLE - INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5015

5016
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE/EMPLOYEE HEALTH

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5016

5017
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE/EMPLOYEE DENTAL

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5017

5018
300-355 CONTINGENCY - INSURANCE/EMPLOYEE LIFE
Total ....ARdopted Budget for Object - 5018

5019
300-355 CONTINGENCY - COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS/JUVENILE

69

As Adopted

- ...Adopted

2,300.00
700.00
2,300.00

$ 5,300.00

5,400.00
7,200.00
2,400.00

600,00

$ 15,600.00

8,800.00

$ 8,800.00

116,559.00
§0.00
100.00
200.00
l100.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

$ 117,359.00

281,000.00

$ 281,000.00

16,416.00
$ 16,416.00
§,840.00
$ 6,840.00
4,000.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING B8YSTEM
Next Year’s Budget by Object
The Softvare Group, Inc. As Adopted

....Adopted
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5019 $ 4,000.00
5020
300-355 CONTINGENCY - COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS/CRIMINAL 41,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5020 $ 41,000.00
5021
300-355 CONTINGENCY - COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS/CIVIL 10,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5021 $ 10,000.00
5022
3100-355 CONTINGENCY - INVESTIGATOR/EXPERT WITNESS BXPENSES 1,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Cbject - 5022 $ 1,000.00
5024
300-340 HEALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - COUNTY HBALTH OFFICER 2,100.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5024 $ 2,100.00
5025
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 500.00
300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 700.00
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 400.00
300-340 HEALTH OFPICER & CHARITY - MISCELLANEOCUS EXPENSES 0.00
300-355 CONTINGENCY - MISCBLLANEOUS EXPENSES 33,000.00
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - MISCELLANECUS EXPENSES 300.00
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - MISCELLANEOUS BXPBNSES 200.00
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - MISCELLANEOUS BXPENSES 100.00
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - MISCELLANBOUS BEXPENSES 500.00
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 100.00
300-445 SHERIFF - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 300.00
300-446 LAW BNFORCEMENT CENTER - MISCELLANBOUS EXPENSES 1,000.00
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 200.00
300-455 JUSTICB OF THE PEACE - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 50.00
300-460 CONSTABLE - MISCELLANECUS BXPENSES 100.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5025 $ 37,450.00
5026
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - JUVENILE PROBATION/DETENTION 13,164.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5026 $ 13,164.00
5027
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - JUVENILE PROBATION/SUPPLEMENT 80,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5027 $ 80, 000,00
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5028
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - DEMO/TRAVEL EXPENSE/CBA-AG

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5028

5029
300-325 COUNTY AGENTS - DEMO/TRAVEL EXPENSB/CEA-FCS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5029

5030
300-340 HEALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5030

5031
300-340 HEALTH OFFICBR & CHARITY - AUTOPSIES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5031

5032
300-340 HEALTH OPPICER & CHARITY - COMMITMENTS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5032

5033
300-340 HEALTH OFFICER & CHARITY - BETTY HARDWICK CENTER/SUBSIDY

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5033

5034
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - JUVENILE PROBATION/PLACEMENTS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5034

5035
300-340 HBALTH OFPICER & CHARITY - BURIAL OF INDIGENTS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - S03§

5040

300-330 COURTHOUSE & GROUNDS - WATBR, GRS & ELECTRICITY
300-335 PROBATION DEPARTMENT - WATBR, GAS & ELECTRICITY
300-355 CONTINGENCY - UTILITIES/RODEC GROUNDS

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5040

5045
300-355 CONTINGENCY - ELECTION EXPENSES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5045

71

Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year‘s Budget by Object
The Seoftware Group, Inc. As Adopted
. ...Adopted

7,500.00

$ 7.500.00
4,000.00

$ 4,000.00
10,000.00

$ 10,000.00
10,935.00

$ 10,935.00
4,500.00

s 4,500.00
11,000.00

$ 11, 000,00
13,164.00

$ 13,164.00
5,500.00

$ 5,500.00
76,300.00
3,800.00

5§50.00

$ 80,650.00
25,000.00

s 25,000.00



e

Stephens County BUDGEBTARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

Next Year’'s Budget by Object

The Software Group, Inc. A8 Rdopted

....hdopted
5050
300-355 CONTINGENCY - CHAMBER OF COMMERCE/MOTEL TAXEBS 3,000.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - $050 $ 3,000.00
7000
300-355 CONTINGENCY - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 20,000.00
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
300-425 COUNTY CLERK - CAPITAL BXPENDITURES 0.00
300-430 TAX COLLECTOR - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
300-435 COUNTY TREASURER - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES ¢.00
300-440 DISTRICT CLERK - CAPITAL BXPENDITURES Q.00
300-445 SHERIFF - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNEY - CAPITAL BXPENDITURES . 0.00
300-455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - CAPITAL BXPENDITURES 0.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 7000 $ 20,000.00
7002
300-355 CONTINGENCY - LOSS CONTROL PROGRAM 250.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 7002 $ 250.00
8061
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - JUVENILE BOARD SALARY SUPPLEMENT 2,400.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8061 $ 2,400.00
8062
300-420 COUNTY JUDGE - STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT 15,000.00
300-450 COUNTY ATTORNBY - STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT 31,250.00
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 8062 S 46,250.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING
Next Year’s Budget for HOSPITAL -
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
700-110-8000 MINERAL LEASES
760-110-8025  MISCELLANEOUS RECBIPTS
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES
73

SYBTEN . SEP 2009
REVENUES
$ 35, 000.00
50, 000.00
$ 85,000.00

CoRUUANEBRCITUY



Stephens County . BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for HOSPITAL, HOSPITAL - EXPENDITURES

The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
700-720-5025  MISCELLANBOUS EXPENSES $ 500.00
700-720-9005  EQUIPMENT 50,000.00
700-720-9010  REMODELING & IMPROVEMENTIS 50,000.00
700-720-9015  INSURANCE (UNEMPLOYMENT) 16,050.00
700-720-9016  INSURANCE (WORKERS’ COMPENSATION) 60,000.00

TOTAL BUDGETED DBPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 176,550.00

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

74

$ 176,550.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 8BP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for STEPHENS COUNTY AIRPORT - REVENUES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
Ml e eeerccsccrmsmcucccemecesswessmmamcmasan evmmmccnamcesvuann. e
e 900-110-3001  HANGAR SPACE LEASES $ 12,386.00
' 900-110-8025 HMISCELLANEOUS RECEIFT3 1,000.00
m TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 12,386.00

Rnt e e e
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i 8tephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
T Next Year‘'s Budget for STEPHENS COUNTY AIRPORT, AIRPORT - EXPENDITURES
The Softvaras Group, Inc. Ag Adopted
T"W 500-900-3015  BUILDING MAINTENANCE $ 1,000.00
900-900~3016 OTHER MAINTENANCE 4,000.00
500-900-3018 TxDOT GRANT BXPENDITURES 0.00
- 900-900-4000 EQUIPMENT/BQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 1,286.00
900-300-5025 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 100.00
900-900-5040 WATER, GAS & ELECTRICITY €,000.00
& TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 12,386.00
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 12,386.00
SUDUSCTRIBEOOIg
m
m
m
i
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Staephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2008
Next Year‘’s Budget f£or LATBRAL ROAD FUND/PRECINCT #1 - REVENUES
The Softwvare Group, Inc. As hdopted
501-110~4000 STATE APPORTIONMENT $ 3,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 3,500.00
sasagotoEoESISSE
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMNM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for LATERAL ROAD FUND/PRECINCT #1, LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #1 - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted R
[ crmemeesmcesmeecesemmmmmemcn—m—————— mmrerececacccassas esemaueecmcerersessaENar v a e —————— ceeesvemseematacmacm—me e [
I 501-501-6000 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE $ 0.00
501-501-6005  MBTAL CULVERTS 0.00
501-501-6010 ROAD MATERIALS 3,500.00
= TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL BXPENDITURES $ 3,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 3,500.00
M EESInANTTTTSISCE
i)
N
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Stephens County ° BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 8YSTBEBM SEP 2009
o Next Year’s Budget for LATERAL ROAD FUND/PRECINCT #2 - REVENUES
The Boftware Group, Inc. As hdopted
502-110-4000 STATE APPORTIONMENT $ 3,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES S 3.500.00
SRERARITISSTETTD
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEHNM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for LATERAL ROAD PUND/PRECINCT #2, LATBRAL ROAD/PRECINCT #2 - BXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As ARdopted
502-502-6000 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE $ a.00
502-502-6005 METAL CULVERTS 0.00
502-502-6010 ROAD MATERIALS 3,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 3,500.00

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 3,500.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEHMN SEP 2008
Next Year’s Budget £or LATERAL ROAD FUND/PRECINCT #3 - REVENUES
The Seoftwvare Group, Inec. As Adopted

— 3 i T3 |
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3
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503-110-4000  STATE APPORTIONMENT $ 3,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUBS § 3,500.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for LATERAL ROAD FUND/PRECINCT #3, LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT 43 - EXPENDITURES

The Softwarxe Group, Inc. As Adopted
503-503-6000 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE $ 0.00
503-503-6005  METAL COLVERTS 0.00
503-503-6010 ROAD MATERIALS 3,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL BXPENDITURES $ 3,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED BXPENDITURES $ 3,500.00
E-$-3-1-3-L 8-2-7-2-3-3-3-3-2-3
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SY3TEHN SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for LATERAL ROAD FUND/PRECINCT #4 - REVENUES
The Software Group, Inc. Ag Adopted
504-110-4000 STATE APPORTIONMENT $ 3,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 3,500.00
83



8Stephens County

BUDGETARY

The Software Group, Inc.

504-504-6000
504-504-6005
5§04-504-6010

BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
METAL CULVERTS
ROAD MATEBRIALS

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

As Adopted

84

ACCOUNTING
Next Year’'s Budget for LATERAL RORD FUND/PRECINCT 44, LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #4 - EXPENDITORES

SEP 2009

$ 0.00
0.00

3,500.00

$ 3,500.00
$ 3,500.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY

The Software Group, Inc.

6000

501-501 LATBRAL ROAD/PRECINCT #1 -
502-502 LATERAL ROAD/PREBCINCT #2 -
$03-503 LATRRAL ROAD/PRECINCT #3 -
504-504 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #4 -

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object

6005

501-501 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #1 -
502-502 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #2 -
503-503 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #3 -
504-504 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #4 -

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object

6010

§01-501 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #1 -
502-502 LATBRAL ROAD/PRECINCT #2 -
503-503 LATERAL ROAD/PRECINCT #3 -
504-504 LATERAL ROAD/PRBCINCT #4 -

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object

ACCOUNTING

Next Year‘s Budget by Object
As Adopted

BRIDGE MAINTBNANCE
BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
BRIDGE MAINTENANCE

- 6000

MBTAL CULVERTS
METAL CULVERTS
METAL CULVERTS
METAL CULVERTS

- 6005

ROAD MATERIALS

ROAD MATERIALS

ROAD MATERIALS

ROAD MATERIALS

- 6010

85

SYSTEM

.+ ..Adopted

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00

$ 14,000.00
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Stephena County ° BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEH 8BP 2009
Next Year‘’s Budget f£or LAW LIBRARY PUND - REVENUES
The Boftware Group, Inc. As Adopted
600-110-8020 PEES/DISTRICT CLERK $ 5,000.00
600-110-8021  FEES/COUNTY CLERK 1,300.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 6,300.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEHMNM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for LAW LIBRARY FUND, LAW LIBRARY FUND - EXPENDITURES
The Softwvare Group, Inc. As Adopted
600-620-2050 BDUCATIONAL EXPENSES $ 16,300.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 16,300.00
TOTAL BUDGETED BXPENDITURES $ 16,300.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING B8YSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND - REVENUES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
601-110-2002 SECURITY FEES/DISTRICT CLERK $ 1,000.00
601-110-2008 SECURITY FEEBS/JP/COURTHOUSE 2,000.00
601-110-2009  SECURITY FBBS/JP SBECURITY FBES 500.00
§01-110-2012 SECURITY FBBES/CO CLERK 2,000.00
601-110-2015 SECURITY FEES/CO CLERK PROBATE 500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 6,000.00
oa.IIT=IJITTICISS
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEHM BEP 2009
Next Year‘s Budget for COURTROUSE SBCURITY FUND, COURTHOUSE SECURITY - EXPENDITURES
The Scoftware Group, Ine. AB Adopted
M ceecccmmee e ccsvervarmen ermecesesemsenane Crmemmeeee L EL e —emmtemmeemmme— o cceressvveeroeennan
s 601-601-5046 COURTHOUSE SECURITY $ 6,000.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 6,000.00
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 6,000.00
t-t-3 1 1-1-1-1-3-%.3.1-2.2-1
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year'a Budget for TIME PAYMENT FUND - REVENUES
The S8oftwvare Group, Inc. As Adopted
602-110-6063 TIME PAYMENT/DISTRICT CLERK $ 300.00
602-110-6064 TIME PAYMENT/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 250.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 550.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN SBP 2009
Next Year‘s Budget for TIME PAYMENT FUND, TIME PAYMENT - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted

602-6023-5025 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES $ 550.00

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL BXPENDITURES $ 550.00

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ $50.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING BYSTEMNM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget foxr CO RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND - REVENUES

The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
== eeevececemsssmsmescenem—————————— g g Uy P g U S [P P,
m 604-110-2001 DIST CLERK FEES $ 2,400.00
604-110-2014 CO CLERK FEBES 150.00
604-110-2027 CO CLERK PROBATE FEES 150.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 2,700.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING S8YSTEN SEP 2009
Next Year’'s Budget for CO RECORDS MANAGEMENT PUND, CO. RBCORDS MANAGEMENT - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Ine. A Adopted
604-604-2009 REBCORDS MANAGEMENT $ 2,700.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 2,700.00
TOTAL BUDGETBD BXPENDITURES -1 2,700.00
R-d-t-2-2-1-1-F-1-1-31-1-3-3-3-3
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Stephens County BUDGRETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for CO CLERK RECORDE MANAGEMBNT & PRESERVATION FUND - REVENUES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted

605-110-2011 €O CLERK PBES $ 15,000.00
i 605-110-2012 CO CLERK PROBATE FEES 15,000.00

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 30,000.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN SEP 2009
Next Year's Budget for CO CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION FUND, CO. CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT - EXPENDITURES

The Software Group, Inec. As Adopted
605-605-2009 RECORDS MANAGEMENT/COUNTY CLERK $ 24,200.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 24,200.00
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 24,200.00
g-1-2-2-3-1-F-F-F-1-2-3 2 2-1-3
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for DIST CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT PUND - REVENUES
The Boftware Group, Inc. As Adopted
606-110-2001 DIST CLERK PEES s 1,800.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 1,800.00
R3-3—-i-3-1-2-3 21 £ 2.3.]
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Stephens County . BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM ' BEP 2009
Next Year‘’s Budget for DIST CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND, DIST. CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT - EXPENDITURES
The Softwvare Group, Inc. As Adopted
806-606-2009 RECORDS MANAGEBHMBNT $ 1,800.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 1,800.00
TOTAL BUDGRTBD EXPENDITURES $ 1,800,00
E—22-22-F-2 2 333 2.1 1 1.7
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staphens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 8YSTEREM SEP 2009
Next Years Budget for JP COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND - REVENUES
The Softwars Group, Inc. As Rdopted
607-110-2008  JP TECHNOLOGY FEE s 2,600.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES ) $ 2,600.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget forx JP COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND, JP TECHNOLOGY - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. Ap Adopted Page S3

607-607-2012 COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY EXPENSE

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL BXPBNDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

$ 1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

UUZTOUCOSSRToTD
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Stephens County

Next Year’'s Budget for COURT REPORTER S8ERVICE FUND - REVENUES

The Boftware Group, Inc.

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

As Adopted

S8YSTEM

608-110-8025 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
608-110-8030 COURT REPORTER FEES

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

100

SBP 2009

$ 0,00
1,500.00

$ 1,500.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for COURT REPORTBR SERVICE FUND, COURT REPORTER SERVICE - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
60B-608-8040 COURT REPORTER'S EXPENSES $ 1,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 1,500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 1,500.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN SEP 2009
Next Yeax‘’s Budget for CO FAMILY PROTECTION ACCOUNT - REVENUES
The Software Group, Inc. : As Adopted
609-110-2002 DIST CLERK PFEES $ 9500.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 900.00
SSBICOTCEZSSoOn
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SBP 2009
Next Year’s Budget foxr CO FAMILY PROTECTION ACCOUNT, €O FAMILY PROTECTION ACCOUNT - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
609-609-2045 CRIMB VICTIM ASSISTANCE CENTEBR $ 1,200.00
TOTAL BUDGRTED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 1,200.00
TOTAL BUDGETBD EXPENDITURES $ 1,200.00
CSSEITETERITESS
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEHN
Next Year's Budget for SHERIFF LEOSE FUND - REVENUES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
§10-110-2023 LEOSE COMMISSIONS/SHERIFF
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES
104

SEP 2009
$ 1,300.00
$ 1,300.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSBTEMN SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for SHERIFF LEOSE FUND, SHERIPF LBOSE - EXPENDITURES
The SBoftware Group, Inc. As Adopted
610-610-2050 EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES $ 1,300.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DBPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 1,300.00
TOTAL BUDGETED BXPENDITURES $ 1,300.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SBYSTEBEM SEP 200%
Next Year's Budget for CONSTABLE LEOSE FUND - REVENUES
The Softwara Group, Inc. As Adopted
611-110-2026 LBOSE COMMISSIONS/CONSTABLE $ 660.00
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 660.00
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3

$ 660.00
3 660.00
s 660.00

Btephens County . BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING
Next Year’s Budget for CONSTABLE LEOSE PUND, CONSTABLE LEOSE - EXPENDITURES
The Seftware Group, Inc. As Adopted
611-611-2050 EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL BXPENDITURES
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
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Stephens County .

The Software Group, Inc.

612~110-8006 HOT CHECK FPEBES

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SEP 2009
Next Year's Budget for €O ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUND - REVENUES
Ao Adopted
$ 2,500.00
$ 2,500.00
SECTSEESRRERRIToR
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Stephens County . BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Next Year‘s Budget for CO ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUND, CO. ATTORNEY HOT CHECK - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted

612-612-2002 OPFICE EQUIPMENT
612-612-5025  MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
612-612-7000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTUENTAL BXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
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$ 1,000.00
1,500.00

0.00

$ 2,500.00
$ 2,500.00
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Stephens County

BUDGERTARY

Next Year’s Budget for STATE & CIVIL FEES FUND - REVENUES

The Software Group, Inc.

613-110-2003
613-110-2017
613-110-2018
613-110-2029
613-110-2049
613-1106-2050
613-110-2051
613-110-20S2
613-110-2053
€13-110-4003
613-110-4004
613-110-4005
613-110-4006
613-110-6003
613-110-6015
613-110-6022
613-110-6063
613-110-6064
613-110-6065
613-110-6067
613-110-6068
613-110-6069
613-110-6070
613-110-6071
613-110-6072
613-110-6073

11TH COURT OF APPEALS/DIST. CLEBRK
CIVIL/JUDICIAL FUND ({40.00)
CIVIL/JUDICIAL SUPPORT (42.00)

11TH COURT OF APPEALS/CO. CLERK
INDIGENT DBFENSE FRES

CIVIL/INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES
CIVIL/BIRTH CERTIFICATE FEES
CIVIL/MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES
CIVIL/FAMILY TRUST FUND FEES
CRIMINAL/JP OMNI PEES

CRIMINAL/JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES (6.00)
CRIMINAL/DNA TESTING PEES
CRIMINAL/JUVENILE PROBATION DIVERSION FEES
CRIMINAL/EMS TRAUMA FUND PBES
CRIMINAL/PEACE OFFICER FEES
CRIMINAL/CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS
CRIMINAL/TIME PAYMENT/DIST CLERK
CRIMINAL/TIME PAYMENT/JP

CRIMINAL/BAIL BOND PEES

CRIMINAL/STATE TRAFPIC FINES
CRIMINAL/MOTOR CARRIER WEIGHT VIOLATIONS
CRIMINAL/JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEES (4.00)
CIVIL/JUROR DONATIONS TO TCVC PUND
CRIMINAL/CHILD COST ATTENDANT FEE

DRUG COURT PROGRAM/QUARTERLY REPORT
CHILD SAFETY SEAT/ANNUAL REPORT

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN

As Adopted
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$ 600.00
8,200.00
7,900.00

250.00
1,300.00
3,050.00
§,300.00
2,000.00

240.00
3,700.00
3,900.00

100.00

0.00
800.00
500.00
45,500.00

800.00

250.00
6,700.00

16,500.00
4,000.00
3,000.00
100.00
50.00
1,000.00
800.00

$ 116,540.00



Stephene County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SBP 2009
Next Yeaxr’'s Budget for STATE & CIVIL FEES FUND, STATE & CIVIL FEES - EXPENDITURES

The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
613-613-2008 STATE CIVIL FEBS $ 22,740.00
613-613-5025 MISCELLANBOUS BXPENSES 500.00
613-613-6023 STATE CRIMINAL COSTS AND PFEES 90,000.00
613-613-6025 QUARTERLY REPORTS/DRUG COURT PROGRAM 1,600.00
613-613-6026 ANNUAL REPORTS/CHILD SAFBTY & SBAT BELT VIOLATIONS 700.00
613-613-8063 11TH COURT OF APPEALS APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 1,000.00

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGEBTED BXPENDITURES

111

$ 116,540.00

$ 116,540.00



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING 8SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for VOTER REGISTRATION FUND - REVENUES
The Software Group, Inc. As hdopted
620-110-8028 CHAPTER 19 FUNDS $ 0.00

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES $ 0.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for VOTER REGISTRATION FUND, VOTER REGISTRATION - EXPENDITURES
The Softwaxa Group, Inc. As Adopted
620-625-2012 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/HARDWARE $ 0.00
620-625-2050 RDUCATIONAL EXPENSES 0.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 0.00
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 0.00
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8tephens County

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

SEYSTEMN SEP 2009

Next Year’'s Budget for INTEREST & SINKING SERIES 2006 - REVENUES

The Software Group. Inc.

990-110-1000
990-110-1020
990-110-5000
990-110-8030

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES

As Adopted
AD VALOREM TAXES
PENALTY & INTEREST
INTEREST/CHECKING
STEPHENS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL/ER LOAN PAYMENT
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$ 264,404.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

132,200.00

$ 400,604 .00



Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SEP 2009
Next Year’s Budget for INTERBST & SINKING SERIES 2006, DEBT SERVICE/S2006 - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Ine. As hdopted
990-990-9900 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT $ 337,032.00
990-990-9910  INTEREST PAYMENT 62,572.00
TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTHENTAL EXPENDITURES $ 399,604.00
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES $ 399,604.00
SsSo=SSsSssSposSzso
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Stephens County

The Software Group, Inc.

985-110-1000 AD VALOREM TRXES

BUDGEBTARY ACCOUNTING B8YSTEM
Next Year’s Budget for INTBRBST & SINKING SERIES 2008 - REVENUES
As Adopted

985-110-1020 PENALTY & INTEREST
9$95-110-5000 INTEREST/CHECKING

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES
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$

$

849,490.00
600.00
1,100.00

cecasescve

851,190.00
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Stephens County ! BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEBEH SEP 2009
Next Year's Budget for INTBREST & SINKING SERIES 2008, DEBT SERVICE/S2008 - EXPENDITURES
The Software Group, Inc. As Adopted
995-995-5025  MISCELLANEOUS/ADMINISTRATION PEES $ 300.00
995-995-9900 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 490,000.00
995-995-9910 INTEREST PAYMENT 358,490.00

TOTAL BUDGETED DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
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$ 849,790.00
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Stephens County BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Next Year’s Budget by Object

The Software Group, Inc.

5025

As Adopted

995.995 DEBT SERVICE/S2008 - MISCELLANEOUS/ADMINISTRATION FEES

Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 5025

9900

990-990 DEBT SERVICE/82006 - PRINCIPAL PAYMENT
995-995 DBBT SERVICE/S2008 - PRINCIPAL PAYMENT
Total ....Adopted Budget for Object - 9900

9910

990-990 DEBT SERVICE/S2006 - INTEREST PAYMENT

995-995 DEBT SERVICE/82008 - INTBREST PAYNENT

Total ....Adopted Budget for Cbject - 9510
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....hAdopted

300.00

$ 300.00

337,032.00

450,000.00

$ 827,032.00

62,572.00

359,490.00

$ 422,062.00



